
PARTS BOOK 
SPS/D-B1254 Series 
SPS/D-B1263 Series 
Direct Drive Electronically 

Controlled Pattern Tacking 

Machine 

PME-130624 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Parts Book T~ 

Structu re of Part Book 

cp ct> 
B l~Bed & Machine Body Mechanisn 

• · . <= •1.1 "I~* a :>t 

. 

. ... r . . ' - .. 

3 

~· 

·-,•~/ ~ . .. . . . ··--~ '% 
~ ~~~/ "°'- .,.._ V µ, I I • ·tJ I 'Y • lb.-... I.._ •'7 ' I I' • . 4...-:-~ lr 1 i ~---.. . . . f.1 ~· " : 09'.'. ~, -· I 'c:::!~ . 

. ~ , . . _t/~ 
. , ~~--:~_ . ,,,.,,,..1 ..... 

>--- , ✓ ~ . 

~~ ,,. ~r-, -~. ~ . . . . . • 'l1 • . / . 
// 

0 

G) :~l-11 ~ .:ilfr .il.=. 
Unique code by mechanism 

® : ~l-11 ~ .:ilfr ~ ~ 
Unique name by mechanism 

@:~l-11 .!i. 
Explode view 

©Ref . No: Iif .§. 'i§! 2 fr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Unique identification number by part 

®Parts No. :.:ilfr Xii ¥ .il.=. 
Unique Product code 
Ex) T~ Code Category 

.,i- t=tn .,..c 
01-030C-1 230 Old part 

AS- 000000- 00 

~ ¥~ GP-000000- 00 New Part 

EP-000000- 00 

@ 5 ® 7 8 @ 

Cs ~11!:i a-;) 

...... c--.") ._ ,. _ _,=- • ... ..., 
- ~--.... . .. 
~ •--1--=- ~ . - .. ·- .. .. , l •>OQ.•-r.,, .,_...,_ .... ., -~ ,.,._. , ....... , -.,,..,. _ , -· ... •·· _....,._._ . ""''"' - .......... ,.~ --- · .;.!• .. -- ~ l'••- - ~-., ., _, ,.. _ _., .. ---... --- . .. _, ... 
-· -- -., __ 

t, ...... -· ~-· -- -... ... .., . -· ., ___ ,_ .. ,n ·--- ........ _.: . 
-·- --·------=-=- - .. 
-· ·-· l-. ,_.,- ........ 
-· : .o••--- ~-- ~ . ... ., . .., --· -·-- , ...... _ .. "~"s -••..,, -· ,i, . ,:..• .... ,11, - .. r..o.. .,. _ __ . ,. ,.'1 ... U -· ,, ...... _,, ___ ___ ,_..__ 

"" " ... 
•-: - ·- ---= ..... ..,. .... _ ·-· -- •"4'-•• ---_,, .• -·- ;·~--- ···~ ... - • ._ ... t ·• ~- 1---- ~--- --~ ~, ; .::1J~-- ...... .... .... • "-" • • • s 1' - : =:-.-

... _._ 
.-:1 •• "" - ~ <,i-...;- ........ .. .... _ .... "'• - t "'l_..,. __ .. ... ... , .. ... ... . ,. ..• ~- ,,,., so,.,. ,•- · .. . .. ..... .. ,., _, __ 

•,-.. c•-: -· . ,, ~- . ... .... _"' • # :. ..... .. <-(l:..0.- ---..... ..... ...... .. ·- -..... ... .::;. ., .;1•- .. ..• _ ....... :;c 
~ ,._ I" .. 1,.c·.-.- fl., ~ -- ·•-= ,. •- =- t w e"• - •t • -- -...ic --- . -- .•. " .. ·-··- ..,._..,. . 

_, .._ ........... .... _,.. 
- ~ -: ~ -... --·- .. - ··-·--- -- ... _, · •-•: '-•~ ;,,,n.----) ,. .. ~ 1 , 1 - o a c•:,...- --..,.~-.. -• .. , 1o•• -~ ~ · -· • •-c~-•.-i,- ...... ....... ..,,,,. "'"" , .. - -<-- ,. ' ...... .. . ., -
-· .;- .. - .... -_ , 

• SO,,.. - v-- ... • •1 - ., - ... -: ·-· _, •«-- ----~ • •- '<I S - ·- --- ·-, .. -·· - , c; ;w;..- --- .......... 
= - ~: •~ -· - ..... ' "'" .,. < - ~ .. --e .. ..... -· ............ -· - .. 
.,, ···~= ~.,. ......... ~- ..... , ....... .•. - ~• a'\.- , ...... _.__. - H" 1'" IIO ~, r;,o.,.., _ •.• , ... , r.· ,. -··----··· .. -.--•-· ··---"'-·• .. ·•' _. _.,._ ..... . •-"'l .. __ .,, .. ,n. ....... • _ ...... . .. . . . . 

0 

@Note: E XIAfgj- E71 ~ Dll.2.. 
Refe rs to notice and memo 

0 ¥ ~ : Iif .§.21 .:il 'TT ¥ ~ 
Name of Par t:Unique name of part s 

®Q'ty :Iif.§.21 -9'6 
The number of part s 

®Assembl y no.: ~(*~) Iif.§.£1 ~~ ~~ 

.. .,._.., 

,. 

.. 

-~ 
' 

·-

~ 

Uni que identif ication number by set part 

1:112 
remarks 

~(*.!! ) iif5 
Set par ts 

71-=r~ uf5 
Instrumenta l parts 

~:!71~ iif5 
Elect rica l parts 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning 

1. ~011 4f-~ lfl-:§.~ 7~,l ~;;) Al ~1¾91 lfl-~ !E.~ ~* ~~01 ~,.\R~ ? ~o:t 
wll 1a" lf1-:§. 011 1:ff ~ ~~ -"l 611 ~ ~ ¾~ .Q..~ 1i! .,z-~ 0 l 7} 1c tJ-11 q. 

2. ~ ~At~ Parts Book~ ~l.al-5:'J~.Q..E.~ 11Hr~~ Al-% ~7}-W-119-. 
3. A}~ ofl.31 ~Ol A}0J:0 l ~7a ~ ?£ ~~119-. 

1. The parts classified as ass 'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

Note 

· ~6E} ~l¾~ ¥¾.g. 0 }i!ll ~Ei1::l!?±.!?_ {l~i;}Al<>l 1l~W T ~~ye}. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

· 7t~¥1 ~~7Jll'-i~ ~~El-~~ '-}0 ]§.oJl .£.:Z.~:r- ~.8.~ -¥-¾g 1l~W T V.~Yt:1-. 
• ¥¾¥l-cl-~?¥l-cl-l-l£?~-~ i;J-~0l]'-i ¥%18_~9}- 1l~T~g ~~i;}a] ~-~i;tA11B ~?7t ~yq-, 
. ¥¾18.~~ .£_gAl"~: 1~ li}*~ ~~~ -g~i>}A].Tl 1--}-@-i>}~ 7l¾g f]~i>}a] ~'lali>}Altt! 

~ CJ- 7] ~~l lit*~¾ ~~ ~ T V, ~ Y 9- · 
· litZ::~:?. -¥t7-I] ~.£ T~£] <>1 V,.2.IJt -¥t7'f] ~ ~ .11 V. t:1-'"t! -¥-¾ *7] 7} %0 ] ~y q-. 

• You can make an order for the parts of Sun star machine to connect internet address. 

http://www.sunstares.com 

• You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member. 

• In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry, 

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity. 

• If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar. 

In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. 

• This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Organization of the Pattern Tacking 5/M Model/ liHE! EH~ AH*71717IET~ 

SPS/D-B12•• HA-••• -- ---- ----r 
Hook Type 

Sunstar Pattern Syst BL : Large Shuttle Hook 

~~E.~ n:H'e! Al~~ (2HH A~~~) 

Series Classification ___ __, 

Al2.I~ T~ 
D:Direct Drive Type(.2.E~ ~'€!~) 

Pattern Tacking Model Name ____ ____., 

n:H 'a Eff ij Afl *71 ~ 
54: 50 x 40mm 

63: 60 x 30mm 

Material Type 
-@-.5:.-,1~ 

H : Heavy Weight Material ( ~~.g.) 

M: Medium Weight Material(~~§) 

Option ~{:! -,1~ 

TH : Upper Thread Holding Device 

(~~ ~~ ~j:I ¥et~) 

Feed Frame Driven Type 
:u:101.=. .f-i!ll gi -,i~ig.,i-6J-,i~ 

20: Mono Lithic Feed Frame 
(~xn;~ :iIIOIE .f-cflgj -,1~} 

22 : Separately Driven Feed Frame 
(~2.I~ :iIIOIE .f-i!llgj -,1~} 

Pneumatic Type (Standard) 

~~~ :u:101.=. ~i!llgJ ~§-~j;I (.H.~) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS 
.5:!. -, 

I. Machine Pa rt 7 l -=?- n} §.. 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
I 
J 
K 
L 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism •· ..................................................................... . 
gj-, till=- ';J 2.1~~ -e!-7-11 
Upper Shaft Mechanism •·· ...................................................................................... . 
Lower Shaft Mechanism 
i;~~ -e!-J.11 
Presser Foot Mechanism 
.!:c.9-~ -e!-J.11 

•··· ................................................................................... . 
•·· .................................................................................... . 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism •............................................................... 
~ ~~71 ~ ~ ~e:I ~~ -e!-J.11 
Wiper Mechanism •··· ........................................................................................... . 
2~0 I Ill -e!-7-11 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
A~~ -e}-J.11 

•···· ............................................................................... . 
X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y -e!-J.11 

•.................................................................................................. 
Feed Mechanism 
!ti 01 =- -e!-7-11 

•· ............................................................................................. . 
Lubrication Mechanism 

~* -e!-J.11 
•........................................................................................ 

Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 
~101~ ';J ~ntl~OI -el-J.11 

•······ .................................................................... . 
Accessories Mechanism 
<2!l Ai I A~ 2.1 -el-7-11 

--....................................................................................... . 

II. Control Part ~71 JI}§.. 

M 
N 
p 

Control Box Mechanism 
~§~ ~~ -e!-J.11 

•···· ................................................................................... . 
Operation Unit Mechanism •................................................................................... 
2.Itl ~I o I 1:! * L-1.§ -el- J.11 
Cable Unit 
71101 ~ -e!-7-11 

•· ................................................................................................. . 

ill. Pneumatic Part .:g-i}- .,.q 0J 

Q 
R 

Air Control Mechanism 
Oil Oi :.i:-11 Oi -el-J.11 
Air Control Mechanism 
Oil Oi :.i:-11 Oi -e!-7-11 

•·· .................................................................................... . 
•·· ................................................................................... . 

8 

14 

16 

18 

22 

24 

26 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

44 

46 

48 

50 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IV. Option Part %11 n} .§. 

s 
T 
u 
V 

Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism (Option} 4t-i••······················································· 52 ~~ -1-'a ~*I -e!-7-11 (~~.q~} 

Option Part 
--····································································································· 54 S-t:1 -e!-7-11 

Exclusive Parts for SPS/D-B1263 •······· · ...... .......... .................. ....... ........................... 56 
SPS/D-B1263 ~ ~,¥-~ -e!-7-11 
Feed Plate List 
n101s~ -e!-7-11 

•··· ............................................................................................ . 58 

Index 
~Qi!~ 

•············ ........... · ....................... · ......... ....... ... ... ........ ...... .............. ....... 60 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

fil, tiil c ~ .2.1 ~¾ -E!-J-11 

13 

• 

88 

~-1 ~10109 

B 106 
108 105 

119 

'"~ 
~ ~ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

A- 1- 1 MB-PS000200 Arm&Bed Ass'y 

A-1 CAB-AA000202 Arm 

A-2 CAB-AB000202 Bed 

CAB- AB000200 Bed 

A-4 CMB-LA001800 Face Plate 

A-5 CMB-FC000701 Face Plate Gaskel 

A-6 DSC-BF00 1000 Screw(l 1 /64 ·n=40) 

A-7 DPK- CB000200 Rubber Cap for Face Plate 

A-8 CMB-LD000200 Cauticn Sticker 

A-9 CMB-LA000S00 Take-up Lever Cover 

A-1 0 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 

A-11 CMB-LB00l 301 Bed Cover(L) 

A-12 CMB-FC000800 Bed Cover Gasket(U 

A-13 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(1 1/64"'n=40) 

A-1 3-1 DWS-AA000500 Washer 

A-14 CMB- LB00l 401 Bed Cover(R) 

A-15 CMB- FC000900 Bed Cover Gasket(R) 

A-16 DPK-CB000500 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 

A-1 7 AMB- PS000S00 Thread Guide with Three Holes 

A-19 CMB-HK000101 Thread Guide(L) 

A- 20 DSC- BF002400 Screw(9/ 64 · n=40) 

A-21 CMB-HK000501 Thread Gu1de(R) 

A- 22 CMB-HK00l 200 Arm Thread Guide 

A-23 DSN-AA00l 100 Nut(9/64 ·n=40) 

A-24 CMB-HK000400 Thread Guide(L) 

A-25 AMB-PS000200 Silicon Tank Ass 'y 

A- 26 CMB- JB000100 HA Silicon Tank 

A- 27 CMB-JJ000100 HA S1hcon Oil Window 

A-28 CMB- JL000101 HA Silicon Felt 

A-29 CMB- BH000100 HA Fell for Silicon Oil Supply 

A-30 DSC-CB000700 HA Screw (M5XP= 0.8) 

A-32 DPK-CB000700 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap 

A- 33 DPK- CB000300 Needle Bar Rubber Cap 

A-34 DPK- CB000100 Rubber Cap(L) 

A-35 DPK-CB000700 Rubber Cap(S) 

A-36 CMB-FD000100 Bed Rubber 

A-37 CMB- LD000700 HA- 20 Model Sticker(HA- 20) 

A-38 GP-012915- 00 MA-20 Model Sl icker(MA-20) 

A-39 GP- 012914- 00 HA- 22 Model Sticker(HA- 22) 

A-40 GP-012916- 00 MA- 22 Model Sticker(MA- 22) 

A-41 PTC-AH000200 Cable Holder 

A-42 CMB- LA001600 Top Cover 

A-43 ABW- PS000301 Bobbin Winder Ass'y 

A- 44 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base 

A-45 CBW-KZ000200 Bobbin Winder Shaft 

A-46 CBW-CP000100 Bobbin Winder 

A- 47 DSC- CB000300 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) 

A-48 CBW-FA000100 Bobbin Winder Action Ring 

A-49 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin W1ndeI Shaft Rubber Ring 

A-50 CBW-CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever 

A- 51 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plale 

A-52 DSC-BF00 1800 Screw(1 / 8" n=40) 

A-53 DWS-AA000200 Wasner 

A-54 CBW- KC000 100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shafi 

A-55 CBW-DZ000100 Bobbin Winder Adjusling Cam 

A- 56 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4 x PO. 7) 

A-57 PSR-AC000200 E- Ring(<t>5) 

Note : HA- •Pneumat1c Heavy Ma1e11aI(a ~<>J ~~g) 

MA Pneumatic Medium Material(a~"l ~'DgJ • 

"' ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

"25' 
Period 

,g),tJil=.(2) 1Set 

o~fil 1 

t!IIC 1 Sep. 17.12 

t!II<= 1 Oct.01 .08 

~~ 1 

~£f 71~~ 1 Mar.08.12 

~t..fAI 10 

~£f .:.:!'?,OPH 3 

?j.:.:! ..... E.J,i 1 

~P.IPI ,iHi 1 

!JL.fAI 1 

t!IIC ,-Jtij(~) 1 

t!li c ,-JHj 7fA~(~) 1 

~L.fAI 10 

2fAj 2 

tljj C ,itiJ(-'j',) 1 

t!li<= ,-JHj 7fA~(-'j') 1 

2~ 'i!j.3 .:.:!'?,Of]H 1 

Afl,'~ ~~Of{.::;,) tSet 

~~Lj\ (~) I Dec. 19. I I 

!JL.fAI 3 

~~LJ\(-'i'-) 1 Dec.19.11 

of,g/ ~~Lj\ ~01(2 ) 1 

Li E I 

~~LJ\(~I) 1 

~2.1~ ~* 'ill.3(.::;,) 1Set 

~2.1~ ~* igj=I. 1 

~2.I~*~ 1 

~2.1@- ~* ~=l -ie 1 

~2.I~ ~* @3 il5.~0I 1 

~t..fAI I 

o~~ ~~ .:il.!?- • PH 2 

HftCll .:.:!¥ of7H 1 

.:.:!'?,OPH(Cll) 3 

.:il.!r-OPH(2) 3 

ti{J C: :il~ 1 

.2. 'iJ! ..... E.J,1-~~g(~;rn !r..!l!-~J 1 

.2.'ij! ~E.J,1 - ~'Dg(~;rn !r.ll'-~J 1 

.2.'i,!! ..... EJ,, - ~~g(~2.lfJ !r.~~J 1 

.2.'ij! AEj,j-~'tig(~2.lfJ !,:,~~) 1 

,!IOI~ :fC1(7N) 2 

~¥~ 1 

~?,/71(2) 1Set Oct.05.12 

~?,/71 t!II0IA 1 Feb.17.12 

~?,171 ,'~~ 1 Nov.28.08 

~?,/71 ~~ ~2.1 1 

!JL.fAI 2 

~?,/71 ~~~ 1 

~?,/71 ,'~~ .:.:!'f-~ 1 

~?,/71 cl!HI 1 

~?,17 I 2~£f 1 

!l t..f AI 1 

21A1 1 

~?,/71 cflHj ~ 1 

~?,/71 _::;,~ ~ 1 

!JL.fAI 1 

E- ~ (:Ultl 5) 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

gt, tlfl c ~ £1 ~~ -E!-lll 

47 67 50 
_,, 57 ,--7 

: @ 74 ' 
63 64 ' 

~;, 
I 12 I 
1 7 1 , 

' ' 
-~ I 73 I 
62 ' I 70 I 

)160 ' ' I@) - 6 I 68 I I 49 / 56 

58~ 45 55 

I 60 ~ 61 

j 42 

L @ 48 _ _.,,,..:.:i 
Ii> 

---- --c:-_.,,,.-
9 66 /:-1 

13 

1~/_/, .J 

10 
35 

100 

' 
l__ 

d c-4 101 
102--vv 

'--.. ·, 
'--.. 32'· 

'--.. _34 (/) 

;::, 

88 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

A- 58 CBW- BJOOO I 00 Bobbin Winder Aclion Plate 

A- 59 CBW- BA000301 Bobbin Winder Action Body 

A- 60 DWS- AA000400 Washer 

A- 6I DSP- AB000100 Bobbin Winder Sprrng 

A- 62 CBW- BHOOO 1 00 Bobbin Stopper 

A- 63 DSC- BF001700 Screw 

A- 64 CBW- BNOOO 100 Bobbin Sland 

A- 65 CMB- NB0001 00 Bobbin Wrnder Mes 

A- 66 DSC- BC000200 Screw( 1 /8" n=40) 

A-67 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass·y 

A-68 CMB- HMOOO t 00 Thread Tensron Adjustrng Shaft 

A- 69 CMB- HK001000 Thread Gurde Plate 

A-70 40- t08A- I 306 Thread Tension Disk 

A-71 DSP- BA000300 Thread Tension Spring 

A- 72 CTA- BJOOO 100 Thread Tension Soring Stopper 

A- 73 CTA- 80000200 Spring Cover 

A-74 DSN- CD000100 Thread Tension Nut 

A-75 DSN- AA000700 Nut( t 5/64 "n=28) 

A-76 0 1- 044R-t230 Rubber Cap(M) 

A- 77 AMB-PS000600 Safety Plale Ass·y 

A-78 CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plale 

A-79 CMB- BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket 

A- 80 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder 

A- 8I DSC- FA000100 Safely Plate Hinge Screw 

A-82 DSN- AA000300 Nu1(3/I6"n=28) 

A-83 DWS- AA000400 Washer 

A- 84 DSP-ACOOO 1 00 Safely Plate Spring 

A- 85 DSC- HDOOO 1 00 Safety Plate Spring Hook 

A- 86 OSN-AA000200 Nut(3/I6"n=28) 

A- 87 CMB- LA001700 Motor Cover 

A- 88 DSC- BFOO 1200 Screw(11/64 " n=40) 

A- 89 DWS- AA000600 Washer 

A- 90 CMB-LBOO t 500 Needle Plate Support Cover 

A- 91 DSC- BF002200 Screw 

A- 92 OWS-AA001900 Washer 

A-93 CMB- BB000500 Needle Plate Support Cover Bracket 

A-94 DSC- BF001 100 Screw 

A-95 PWS- AA000400 Washer 

A-96 CMB-BBOO 1500 Needle Plate Support Cover Bracket(U 

A-99 CMB- 88001600 Needle Plate Support Cover Brackel(R) 

A- 100 CMB-LB000100 Lefl Cover 

A-1 01 CMB- FC000200 Lefl Cover Gaskel 

A- 102 OSC-BJ000200 Fixing Screw 

A- 103 CMB-LF000300 Film for Needle Plate Support Cover 

A- 105 CA- 000359- 00 Safety Switch 

A-106 03071SC-A001 Screw(M3XL15) 

A- I07 PSN- AA002400 Nul(M3) 

A-I08 CMB- BBOO 1400 Safely Switch Bracket 

A-109 OSC- BF003100 Screw(1 l /64"n=40) 

A- II0 OWS-AA000600 Washer 

A- 111 DSC- BF001000 Screw 

A- 112 DPK-CB000400 Rubber Cap 

A-1I3 CMB-LOOOO I 00 Oil Sticker 

A-1 14 01 - 035P-7400 Pin 

A- 115 PTC- AG000200 Caole Tie 

A-I 16 CMB-BBOO I 700 Needle Plate Support Cover plate(L) 

Note : HA •Pneumatic Heavy Material(i!<~61 "-iH~) 
MA-Pneumatic Medium Material(i!<~"'l ~ ~g) 

BL - •Large Shuttle Hook(2"H Aj ~ ~g I 

~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

~£/71 ~~!!! I 

~£/71 ~~;n I Oct.05. 12 

2/Aj 2 

~~71 ~~ ~"'a I 

5'.'t) "'-£Iii 1 

,ml.fAf 3 

5'.'t) "'- 1:!!<= I 

~~711111"'- 1 

~LfAf 2 

~l:t71 ~~~ ~~~~I (~) 1Set 

~£Pl ~~i:1 2~ ~ 1 

~~41 l'! 1 

~~LH ~ Al 2 

~~~ 2~ "'-"'a 1 

':.J~~ ~~ An"5 A. £_,lfi I 

~E.'s ;>i"i I 

~~i:1 2~ ~ LiE I 

~ ~ i:1 2~ ~ Lj.§. 1 

:C-'j!,Of7H(~) I 

~~!'!(2) ISel 

~~-el 1 

~ ~t!} ~2~i;J! I 

~ ~ !'! ;ac1 1 

~~~ 9qA~ 1 

Li.§. 3 

2fAj 1 

~~-e} AIi~ I 

~~!'! "'-"'a ~OI I 

Lj E I 

5!.Ej;>j"i 1 

~L.fAf 4 

2/Aj 1 

~1:! x1x1 ,,"i 1 

~!'! x1x1 ;>Jei ~LfAf 6 

~1:! x1x1 ;>J"i 21A1 2 

~£! XIXI ,i"i "'2f>J! A 2 

~1:! x1x1 ,,"I ~2f>J! ~LfAI 8 

~ 1:! XIXI •i"I .!e,2f>J! 2fAj 14 

~!'! x1x1 ili"i "'2f>J!"iW 1 

~~!'! x1x1 ilM "'2f>J!"'i'-" 1 

~~ ,,"1 1 

~~ •i"i l f"'->J! 1 

~~ ;>jlij :i!~LfAf 7 

~e x1x1 ,,t>I ~'a~~ 1 

&II'=-~~ "'-'i'l:1:I ;11101~ 1 

~~ "'- 'i'l *I ~LfAf(M3XL l 5) 2 

~~ ~ 'i'l*I Li.!!!.(M3) 2 

~~ A~:t;I t::12~~ 1 

~~ "'-'i'l*I "'2f>J! ~LfAf(l l/64"n=40) 2 

~~ "'-'i'l*I "'2f>J! ~L.f Af 2fAj 2 

~L.fAf 6 

~~oPH I 

2_~AE.17i 1 

£! 4 

:lllOI~ EfOI 2 

~e x1x1;,,"1 2~l'!(~l 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm B , ed & Machine Bod 
fil, t:fil c: q1 £1:;<f= y Mechanism 

-_= o c -P± 7-fl 
43 I -----52 _ __ 7 

: 53 

I 51 , 

I 
50 

I 
12 I 
71 , 

73 i 
70 , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

A-117 CMB-B6001800 Needle Plate Support Cover plate(R) 

A-118 01S026S- 306H Screw 

A-119 01 S 133S- 306H Earth Cable 

A- t20 DSC-BJ000900 Screw 

A-121 CMB-LD007100 CE Mark 

A-122 DPK-CB002501 Rubber Cap 

A- 123 DSC-CB000100 Set Screw 

Note : HA- Pneumatic Heavy Material (;s~<>t ~~§) 

MA- •Pneumat,c Medium Material(;s~<>t %1 l!J§) 

BL- •Large Shuttle Hook(2"H Aj . !';§) 

:CZ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Q 
Period 

~e xi;,:1~"' .z.~e(~l 1 

!J'--IAI 4 

~XI~ 1 

:i:!~'--IAI 1 

CE • 13 1 

¥~ti j!~OPH 1 

lFi'i'-~~OI ~~L.fAI 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20 

Upper Shaft Mechanism 

~~~~, 

' 
I 
' 

) 

V 

• 

47 48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

B- 1 CUS-KG000200 Upper Shaft 

B- 2 CUS-DA000200 Link Cam 

B- 3 DWS-AAOOO I 00 Link Cam Washer 

B- 4 SC- 003S- 2500 Screw 

B- 5 DSC-BF000800 Screw 

B-6 DSC-BF000700 Screw 

B-7 08S001P- 306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y(H) 

B- 8 08S002P- 306H Thread Take- Up Lever(H) 

B- 9 08S003P- 306H Needle Bar Crank(H) 

B-10 08S004P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank 

8-11 08S005S-306H Needle Bearing 

B-1 2 08S006S-306H Needle Bearing 

8-13 08S007S- 306H Needle Bar Crank Rod 

8- 14 08S008S- 306H Screw 

8- 15 OSC-CB000500 Screw(l 5/64 " n=28) 

8-1 6 08S010S-306H Needle Bar Holder 

8 - 17 08S011 S- 306H Screw 

B-18 08S012S- 306H Thread Take-Up Crank Shafi 

B-19 OSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 

B- 20 CNB-KA000100 Needle Bar 

B- 21 DBS- DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) 

8- 22 OSC- CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

B- 23 04S104S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) 

B-24 CNB-CD000100 Needle Bar Guide Block 

B- 25 CNB-HKOOOIOO HA Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) 

B-26 CNB-HKOOl 700 MA Thread Guide for Needle Bar(M) 

B-27 DSC-BFOOO I 00 Screw 

B-28 - HA Needle(DPX 17 #23) 

B-29 - MA Needle(OPX 17 # 14) 

B- 30 - MA Needle(OPX I 7 # 19) 

B- 31 OBS- 08000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) 

B- 32 CUS-CFOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel 

B- 33 OSC- CA000800 Screw 

8- 34 OBS- DB000200 Upper Shall Bush1ng(M) 

B- 35 DCL -AAOOO 100 Upper Shaft Collar 

B-36 DSC- CB000400 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 

B-37 OGR-ACOOO 100 Hand Pulley Gear "A" 

B- 38 OSC-CB000400 Screw 

B-39 OGR- ACOOO 100 Hand Pulley Gear "B" 

B- 40 DBS-DADO 1600 Hand Pulley Bushing 

B- 41 OSC-CB000500 Screw 

B- 42 CHP-KZ000200 Hand Pulley Shafi 

B-43 CHP-CL000100 Hand Pulley Roller 

B-44 DSC- FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pin 

B- 45 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin (<!>4, L=IO) 

B- 46 DSP-AAOOO I 00 Hand Pulley Spring 

6-47 CHP- CPOOO 100 Hand Pulley 

8-48 OSC-BF000200 Screw 

B-49 PBR-AAOOO 100 Upper Shaft Bearing (R) 

8-50 PPK- BAOOOl 00 Spacer O- Ring(P15) 

8- 51 DCR- A0000100 Coupling 

B- 52 PSC- C8000100 Screw 

B-53 SFAM-500-001 Main Moler 

B-54 PSC-AC0001 00 Screw 

8- 55 DWS-CAOOO 1 00 Spring Washer 

B- 56 DWS-AA000600 Washer 

Nole : HA- •Pneumalic Heavy Maleria1(~~6.I ~~g) 

MA-Pneumallc Medium Ma1eria1(~~6.I ~\!)g) • 

:c: ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

"iS 
No. 

{tq 1 

'a.3. ~ 1 

'a.3. ~ 2fAj 1 

~EiLfAI 1 

.'2.:l::LfAI 1 

~•Pl !lLfAI 1 

~•Pl(z)- ~~g 1Sel 

~;Ql71-~~g 1 

"lltC!I .3.'/!l.3.-~~g 1 

~tPI .3.'/!l.3. 1 

LfOI!!- " ilot'a 1 

'-!Oft tlflot'a 1 
8- 7 

"ftC!l .3.'/!l.3. ~-'=. 1 

!JLfAI 1 

!JLfAI 1 

el,tC!I ':;IOI 1 

!JLfAI 1 

~,1p1 9.'/!l.3. ~ 1 

!Hl.il~LfAI 3 

"lltC!I 1 

"fltC!I ~'HI 1 

!lLfAI 3 

"fltC!I 8f~~ 1 

"fltCll ~41 ~s1 1 

"fltC!I ~~Ljf -:ltf}g 1 

"fwC!I ~~41- ~\!!g I 

"ft .il~LfAI I 

"flt 1 

"ft 1 

"flt 1 

~q ~ ~~ 1 

~~71 'i'~ ii 1 

15qAl 2 

~~~~~ 1 

~q ,121 1 

~q , 121 ~LfAI 2 

~-'=.~21 7lot"A" 1 

.il~LfAI{ 15/64"n=28) 4 

~-'=.1f21 7lot"B" 1 

~-'=.~21 ~~ 1 

.il~LfAl{15/64"n=28) 1 

~-'=.~21 ~ 1 

~-'=.~21 £~2i 1 

~-'=.~21 £~2i \:!LfAI 1 

~.!!.'a I!! 1 

~-'=.~21 ~ E 'a 1 

~-'=.~21 1 

~-'=.~cl !JLfAI 1 

~!ii~ t!ll ot'a (6302ZZ NA) 1 

~i!IIOIA1 O'a 1 

"i~'a 1 

!J LfAl(M6X 1.0 L=8) 8 

'i'!li!r.Ej 1 

!J L.fAl(M5X0.8 L=25) 4 

An 'a 2fA1(4>5) 4 

'M21A1(<t>5) 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ 11 

I 
~ 20 

✓-~ <l@ ss 

~ 53 

44 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

C-1 ALS- PS000200 Lower Shafi Ass'y 

C- 2 CCP-CA000400 Lower Shafi 

C- 3 DGR-AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear 

C- 4 PPN-AA000100 Taper Pin 

C-5 DSC-CB000600 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

C-6 DBS-DA000700 Lower Shafi Rear Bushing 

C- 7 PBR-BA000300 Needle Bearing(KTS 1110) 

C- 8 DWS-AAOOOBOO Thrust Washer 

C-9 DCL-AA000400 Lower Shafi Collar 

C- 10 GP-018390- 00 Crank Rod 

C-1 1 DSC-BJ000400 Screw(11/64" n=40) 

C-12 DSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 

C-13 DSN-AA000500 Nut(1 /4 "n=40) 

C- 14 CLS- KH000100 Oscillator Shaft 

C- 15 DSC- CB000500 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 

C-16 DCL -AA000200 Oscillalor Shafi Collar(L) 

C-1 7 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator 

C- 18 DWS-AA000700 Washer 

C- 19 PSR-ACOOO 100 E-R1ng 

C- 20 DCL -AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 

C- 21 CHK-HC000200 Bobbin Case Ass'y 

C- 22 CHK- HB000200 Bobbin 

C- 23 CHK- H0000200 HA Shuttle Race R1ng(HA) 

C-24 07-022A-120M MA Shuttle Race Ring(MA) 

C- 25 CHK-HA000200 HA Shullle(HA) 

C- 26 CHK- HA000300 MA Shuttle(MA) 

C- 27 CHK- HP000200 Shuttle Driver 

C- 28 PSC-AC000300 Screw(M5xP0.8) 

C- 29 CHK- 800001 00 Shuttle(L) 

C- 30 DSC- BFOOOBOO Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 

C- 31 DSC- BF000900 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) 

C- 32 CHK- CH000100 Shuttle Race Ad1us11ng Shaft 

C-33 PBR- BA000200 Needle Roller Bearing 

C-34 DWS-AA000300 Shuttle Bearing Washer 

C- 35 CHK- BJ000300 H.M Plate for Separating Upper Thread 

C- 36 DSC- BF001300 Screw(3/32"n=56) 

C- 37 AHK-PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y 

C- 38 PSR- AC000400 E-Ring 

C- 39 DSP- AA000600 Inner Hook Spring 

C- 40 AMB- PS000600 Hook Cover Ass'y 

C- 41 DSP- ADOOO 1 00 Hook Cover Pla1e Spring A 

C- 42 DSP-AD000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B 

C-43 PPN-AF000300 Spring Pin(02Xl9.8) 

C- 44 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

C-46 09S116S-306H Osc1lla1or 0 - Ring 

C-47 CHK-HC000100 BL Bobbin Case Ass'y(BL) 

C- 48 CHK-H8000100 BL Bobbin(BL) 

C-49 CHK-H0000 10 t BL Shuttle Race Ring(BL) 

C- 50 CHK- HA000100 HBL Shullle(HBL) 

C-51 07S029S-306H MBL Shuttle(MBL) 

C-52 CHK-HP000100 BL Shuttle Driver(BL) 

C-53 DSC-CA000100 Screw( 1 5/ 64 "n=28) 

C- 54 DSC-CB000700 Screw 

C- 55 GP- 007423- 00 HBL Shullle Race Ring 

C- 56 DSC- CB000400 Screw 

No te : HA-Pneumatic Heavy Material(~~~ ~~g) 

MA- •Pneumat1c Medium Material(~~~ ~ ~g) 

• 

:c: ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

i5" 
Period 

af~(z) 1Set 

af~ 1 

af~ 7101 1 

EiOIJli I!! 1 

!J LfAf 4 

af~ ~ ~~ 1 

'-IOI• t!IIOiis 2 

ecjA E 2fAi 1 

af~ ,121 1 

.:H!l3 ~£ 1 

!JLfAf 2 

3'/!j3 ~<= 'i:JLfAf 1 

Lie 1 

2.~2UOIEi ~ 1 

~LfAf 2 

2.~ 2II OIEi ~ ,f2.l(?,f) 1 

2.~2IIOIEi 1 Mar.06 .09 

2/Aj 1 

E- i;l(~~~ 9) 1 

2.~2IIOIEi ~ , 121(-'i'-) 1 May.22.12 

.'r.\!! ,!IOl-'-(z) 1Set 

5'.\!! 1 

Aj. 2110)-'- i;J- ~~g 1 

Aj . 21101~ i;J- ~~g 1 

Aj fi-~liH} 1 

Aj • -~~g 1 

Aj. <=2.fOIHi 1 

°E L~A~ 1 

Aj .(;,t_) t 

~qA~ 1 

~LfAI 1 

AH!t 21101-'- z~ ~ 1 

'-I• ~ci Hl!Oiis 2 

Aj § t!II Ol is 2fAi 1 

~~ ~2.1 ~ 1 

'eJLfAI 2 

<1< 7101 ,,.~ ~(z) 2Set 

E- i;l(~~~ 3) 2 

'1i71• f~i:,1 A IIi;j 2 

~ ;>-jHi(z) 1Set 

~ ~t::H~AD~A 1 

~ ;>-jtlj e,I ~E.is B 1 

A IIi;j e_l 1 

!J LfAf 1 

2.~2llOIEi 0 - i;l 1 

.'r.\!J ,!IOl-'-(2•H Ai. ~g) 1Set 

.'r.\!!(2• H AHt ~g) 1 

Ai A21IOIA i;l(2•H AiA ~g) 1 Jan.12.11 

Aj·(~~ 2•8 Ai~ ~g) 1 

Aj·(~~ 2•H Ai~ ~g) 1 

Aj. <=2.fOl tli(2•H Ai A ~g) 1 

af~ ~ ~~ !JLfAf 1 

!JLfAI 4 

Ai •211 OI-'-~ (HSU 1 

!JLfAf 2 

BL- •Large Shuttle Hook(2•H Ai . !l,g) 

HBL-Heavy Material & Laroe Shuttle Hook(~~ 2•H AHJ 11\g) 

MBL- •Med,um Material & Laroe Shuttle Hook(il\12•1 A1W l:\~) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Presser Foot Mechanism 

.I~~ ~J-11 

5 

()__ __ 4 

30 ~~. 
i @, 

J31 /~/ 
9 

28 ~ 

70 

69~ 

65 ~ I 

64 ~ 

68@ 

67@?t:J 66 
I 

I 
I 

) 

• 

19 
17 

, /'""@-_ 18 

~~2 
, ~ ell 4 -~ 

16~@ 
15 O 

~ ~13 

-------- ' ~ 21 

~20 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

D-1 DSD-AA000200 Presser Solenoid Ass'y x'FW ~2llxOI.!:.(~) 1Set 

D-2 DWS-CA000100 Washer A 17\;J 2fAj 4 

D-3 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11 /64"n=40) ~LfAf 5 

D-4 05S004S-306H Solenoid Pin ~2l!xOI.!:. ~ 1 

D-5 PSR-AG000100 Grip Ring :J.\;J ~,~~~5) 2 

D-6 DWS-AAOO 1000 Washer z~w .?E.~~ 2iA1 1 

D-6-1 DWS-AA002200 Washer 2fA1 1 

D-7 CPM-CA000300 Lifting Link C *!!! ~.:l. C 1 

D- 8 DSC-FA002000 Lifting Link C Hinge Screw *!!! ~.:l. C ;qx1 8LfAf 1 

D- 9 DSC-HB000500 Lifting Link C Hinge Stud *!!! 'ej.:l. C XIX! AEj.!:. 1 

D-1 0 CPM-CB000100 Lifting Link B *!!I 'ej.:l. B 1 

D-11 CPM-KF000100 Lift ing Link B Shaft *!!! ~3. B XI X!.:'; 1 

D-12 DSC-BFOO 1100 Screw (3/16"n=32) ~LfAI 1 

D-13 DCL -AAOOOBOO L1ft1ng Link B Shaft Collar ~el 'el 3. B XI XI ~ ,121 1 

D-14 DSC- CB000700 Screw (MS p=0 .8) :i!~LfAI 2 

D-14-1 DSC-CA000400 Screw(11/64"n=40) :i!~LfAI 2 

D- 15 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2fAj 1 

D-16 PBR-AA001000 Radial Bearing(F687ZZ) t!i!Ol \;I 1 

D-17 CPM-CLOOO 1 00 Lifting Link B Roller *!!! \;13. B £~21 1 

D-18 DSC-FA002100 Lifting Link B Hinge Screw *i!l 'el.:l.B.£~2j 8LfAf 2 

D-t9 DSN-AA000600 Nut(3/l 6"n=32) L1"' 2 

D-20 DSC-FA002200 L1ft1ng Link B Spring Hinge Screw *!!! 'el 3. B A O 'el 8LfAf I 

D-21 DSP-AB000400 Lifting Link B Spring ~!!I 'el.:J. B ~rn A17~ 1 

D-22 DSC- HD000300 Spring Hook ~II~ ~Qj 1 

D-23 CPM-CM000200 L1f11ng Link A *i!l 'ej.:l.A t 

D-24 DPN-AD000900 Lift ing Link A Hinge Shaft *i!l 'ej .:l. A ~XI~ t 

D-26 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5 p=0.8) :i!~LfAf I 

D-27 PBR-AA000900 Beanng(686) tlllot 'el 1 

D-28 CPM-BJ000100 Presser Solenoid Stopper x.!\'-1:/ ~211xol.!:. AssliJ 1 

D-29 DSP-AA001000 Stopper Spring .::'.::!Elij .:::::~ 'el 1 

D-30 DSC-BA000500 Screw(3/16"n=28) ~LfAI 2 

D-31 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2IA1 2 

D-32 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam !c9-~ -i1'% y 1 Sep. 17. 12 

D-33 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4"n=40) :i!~LfAf 2 

D-34 CPB-CC000100 presser Cam Connection Rod x!J!.,g 'i'-~ ~ '2!~ ~.!:. 1 

D-35 CPB- CBOOO 100 Presser Fork Crank x-'/<1:/ .'f.:l. .:J.~.:l. 1 

D-36 DSC-BF000700 Screw( 1 5/64 • n=28) ~LfAI 1 

D-37 DPN-AA000300 Presser Cam Connection Rod Pin x-'i'\:! 'i'-~ ~ '2!~ ~.!:. ~ 1 

D-38 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E 'el (~~~5) 2 

D- 39 DBS-DA001000 Presser Shaft Bushing A x-'f-1:/ 'i'-~~ !HI A 1 

D-40 DBS-DA001100 Presser Shaft Bushing B !c~~ ,i~q ¥~ B 1 

D-4t CPB-KFOOO 100 Presser Shafi !c¥-~ T~~ 1 

D-42 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm z~~ 1¾4 ot~ 1 Feb.03.12 

CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjust ing Arm z•I@:; .?E.~ O~fil t Nov.17 .11 

D-43 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1 /4 "n=40) :;:).~LfAI 1 

D-44 DSN-CFOOO 100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut .Z,f~ 214 O~<M LiE 1 

D-45 DSC-FA000500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw ;J:..!p.~ ~~ 0~~ £!LfA~ 1 

D-46 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link z~-g ~3 2 

D-47 DSC-FA000400 Presser Link Hinge Screw ;i:,9-tg ~3. 8LrA~ 3 

D-48 CPB-CA000300 Presser Driving Link Z¥tg ~~ ~.3 1 

0 -49 DSC-FF000100 Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw ,X.!p.~ ~~ ~3 jJ_~ 8qAl 1 

D-50 DCL -AA000400 Presser Driving Link Collar X"'- ig ~~ ~ 3 7~2~ 1 

D-51 CPB-CA0001 00 Position Link ~,~1 \;13. 1 

D-52 DSC-FA000300 Position Link Hinge Screw ¥J ;j:i \;J .:J. :;:).~ \:!LfAf 1 

D-53 DSC-HA000100 Presser Adjusting Screw ~~ ~~ LfAI 1 

D-54 DSN-CC000100 Nut for Presser Ad1usting Screw 'lJ~ ~~ LfAI ~L1 e 1 

D-55 CPB-KC000100 Presser Adjusting Bar ~~ ~~ -s 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Presser Foot Mechanism 

.I.~~ -E:!-7-11 

I 

) J,, 
ufflo 54 

- 55 

56 

18 

26 

~ 

• 

12 

~ 
27 

19 

10 

17 

/ /'-(@.__ 18 

~ 22 

/~ ®1 4~ 1~"'@.@ 
15 0 

~ ~ 13 

"'--, ~ 21 

'620 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 

0 - 56 OSP- AA000200 Presser Adjusting Soring ~~ .=:;_~ AIi~ 1 

0 - 57 CPB-KBOOO 1 00 Presser Bar -'f-§QI 1 

0-58 CPB-BFOOO 100 Presser Bar Holder -'f-§QI ~OI 1 

0 -59 OBS- OA000900 Presser Bar Bushing H½Cll ~HI 1 

0 - 60 OSC- CB000700 Screw(M5) ~~qAt 1 

D-61 CGA- GC000200 Presser Foot ~~'i!(A) 1 

0 - 63 OSC- BA000200 Screw(9/64"n=40) ~L}A} 1 

0 - 64 DPN-BB0001 00 Position Link Stopper 'f-1 :<I ~3 .:::::sclli 1 

0 - 65 DSP-AA000300 Position Link Stopper Spring 'f-1 :<I is.3. -"-s'.llj AIiis 1 

0 - 66 CPB- BB000100 Pos1t1on Link Stopper Bracket ¥1 ;;1 is 3 ... scri "21~ 1 

D-67 OSC- BJ000600 Screw( 1 5/64 • n=28) ~ L}Af 2 

0-68 CPB- FB000100 Position Link Stopper Rubber 'f-1:<I EJ.3. -"-sclti :il.!j!- 1 

D-69 DSN-AAOOOSOO Nut( t 1 /4 ·n=40) Li E 1 

0 - 70 OSC- BJ000500 Screw ~L}AI 1 

D- 71 PWS- AA000200 Washer 2fAj 2 

0-72 GP-035860- 00 For Air-Bag Presser Foot x.!e-~ (Ol}Ojllljg) 1 

0 - 73 GP- 035592-00 For Air-Bag Presser Foot x -'e-~ (<>IIO{Wj g) I 

D- 74 OSN-AAOOOBOO Nul Li E I 

0 - 75 CPB-BHOOO I 00 Finger Guide ~7-{7101~ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



E 
.!:!2 
C: 
m 
.c 
CJ 
Q) 

~ 
C: 
.Q 
r/J 
C: 

{::. ~ 
"O r-jJ 
m 
Q) ~ 
.E K-l 
~ 
ca nJ 
Q) i<O 
r/J m ~ 
Q) 

<i> •'K 
0:: -
"O I"\ 
m 1K~ 
~ JIK 
.c 
~ ~ 

N8J)m~ 

~@#- -am@~ 

I\ 
' \ / 

g: ~ ------r "' 

~ 
u, - / 

·ii~ 
\\~ -~­
~ / •efj 

I 

;;;~ I ~ 
\/ 

.... ,., 

I 

,;-.,--<;;:) - - ; 

/ ~ ,' 

I I 
, I N , r ---, / ,,.IC - / , jAfij:i -7 

/ ~ - / / 'f,/jf o / 

/ A_ / /~~ · / 
L__ 51 - ' I ~ ~ / 
~ ~------_/ / § . / 

'~ 

~ /~ "' / 
;! f1,/ ~ / ~ 
,/ ~~ /' 

,,/ I / I , ,, ..,, / 
L fillr , 

-- __ ::_/ 
' 

I 

===, ~ 

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

E-1 ATA-PS000300 HA Thread Tension Adjusling Ass'y(HA) 

E- 2 CTA- BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body 

E-3 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 

E- 4 DSC-CA000200 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 

E-5 DSP- BB000100 HA Thread Take-Up Spring(HA) 

E- 6 DSP- B8000900 MA Thread Take-Up Spring(MA) 

E-7 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk 

E-8 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate for E- 7 

E-9 CTA-B0000100 Spring Cover 

E-10 DSP-BA000100 HA Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(HA) 

E-1 1 DSP-BA001000 MA Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(MA) 

E-12 CTA-BJ000100 Spring Stopper 

E-1 3 DSN-CD000100 Thread Ad1usting Nut 

E-14 PSC-AC001 400 Screw(M6) 

E-15 ATA-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 

E-16 CT A-HM000200 Second Thread Tens ion Adjusting Shaft 

E-17 DSP-BA000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring 

E-18 40-704S- 1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut 

E- 20 CTR- CA000100 Thread Release Link 

E-21 DSC- FAOO 1500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw 

E-22 CTR-BH00020 1 Thread Release Connecting Rod 

E-23 OSC- FA001601 Hinge Screw A for E- 22 

E- 24 OSN-AA000200 Nut(3/16"n=28) 

E-25 OSC-FB000200 Hinge Screw B for E-22 

E- 26 OWS- AAOO 1200 Washer 

E-27 CTR-BJ000800 Thread Release Stopper 

E- 28 DSC- B00001 00 Screw(3/16"n=28) 

E-29 CTR-BJ000400 Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) 

E- 30 CTR-BJOOOSOO Thread Release AdIusting Plale(B) 

E-31 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Re\Urn Spring 

E-32 OSC-AA000200 Screw( 11 /64 "n=28) 

E-33 PWS-AA000400 Washer 

E- 34 OWS-AA002700 Thread Release Shalt 

E-35 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(3/ 16"n=28) 

E- 36 CTR- CC000200 Thread Release Bar 

E-37 OSC- FA001400 Hinge Screw for E-36 

E-38 40S144S- 306H Thread Release Bar Guide 

E- 39 OSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 " n=40) 

E-41 40-040A- 120M MA Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y(MA) 

E-43 OSN-AA000300 Nut 

Note : HA- •Pneuma1ic Heavy Malerial(is~6l ~~g) 

MA- Pneuma\ic Medium Ma1erial(is~6l ~\'.)g) • 

~ 'i!l Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
~W<t1 2~ ~*1(2)-~~g 1Set 

~~~ ?E~ ~:i:I ~it 1 

~~.t1 2 ~ ~;1:1 ~ 1 

!JLf,'-1 2 

~•IPI -'-"'a-~*g 1 

~•IPI -'-"'a - ~\'.!g 1 

~V41 ~ Al 4 

~ V41 ~JAi 'f-A~ 1 

-'- "i!I •itfl 1 

~W<t1 2~ A II 'a-~~g 1 

~ ~ at ?E~ AD fa- iP8.g 1 

A ili!I A.!,_Jlj 2 

~2~ ~;t:J Li"' 1 

!J q,q 1 

~?E ~?E~ ~:i:l(?E} 1Set 

S'-2 ~2~ ~*I~ 1 

S'-2 ~ V 41 ~Al AII'a 1 

~~ ~?E~ :g;i:1 Li~ 1 

~ ';f*71 'a3 1 

~ ';f*71 <a.:l. \:)LfAf 1 

1.J ';f*7I ~~~c 1 Jan.11 . t 1 

~ ';f*71 ~~~.!:. 8LfAI A 1 

Lie 1 

~ ';f,:S71 ~~~c 8LfAI B 1 

2fA1 1 

~ ~~]I A£_frl 1 

~~~OI e}LH :;!~LfAI 2 

~ ~~71 ?E~~(A) 1 

~ ~~71 ?E~~(B) 1 

~ ~~7121~ A.II~ I 

~Lf AI I 

2fA1 1 

~ ~$71 ~ 1 

~LfAf 1 

~ ~$71 ~%a 1 

1-l ~,:s:,1 ~~~ 8LfAI 1 

~ ';f*71 ~~* V41 1 

~LfAf 2 

~~~ ?E~ ~;i;l(?E)-~tti§ 1Se1 

Lie 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Mechanism Wiper 

.2.~o I .Itf ~ 7-ll 

3 
~ - 21 
"-'!JI[(//;__'@_ 

/ _,,,-· 

,/ ,,,-· 
_,,,-· 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

F-1 11 S036S-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass"y 2f0lil1 Q ~ .... -?l,.l(ac) 1Set 

F-2 CWP-LA000200 Wiper Cover 2f0lllj ,-jHj 1 

F-3 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) 'eJL.fAI 3 

F-4 CWP-B6000201 Wiper Base 21Dlil1 t!IIOI~ 1 Oct.22 .10 

F-5 DSC-BF001000 Screw(l 1 /64 ·n=40) 'eJL.fAI 2 

F-6 PSD- AB000100 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 2f0lil1 •allx0J<=(ac) 1 

F-8 CWP-CB000200 Wiper Crank 2f0lilj 3.'i!j.:l t 

F-9 PSC-AC000300 Screw(15/64 "n=28) 2101 il1 3. 'i!j 3. 'el L.fAI 1 

F- 10 DWS-AA00 1200 Washer 2f0I ilj 3. 'i!j 3. 2/Ai 3 

F-1 1 CWP- CA000400 Wiper Connecting Rod 2/Dlil1 ~HI£<= 1 

F-12 DSC-FA001100 Wiper Connecting Rod Stud 2I0lili ~?I ~L.fAI 2 

F-13 CWP- CM000100 Wiper Installing Plate 21Dlili -'f-!/1:! 1 

F-14 CWP- BJ000200 Wiper 210l ili 1 

F-15 DWS-AA001600 Washer 2I0lili 2fAi 1 

F-16 10-05 78S- 2077 Sc1ew(9/64 ··n=28) 2f0lili ~'-IAI 1 

F-17 GP-01 9553-00 Emergency Switch ~1~ ..._~xi 1 

F-18 DSC-FA001000 Stud for Wiper Stopper 2/0lili ~.!,_llj 8'-IAI 1 

F-19 CFA- FZ000200 Rubber for Wiper Stopper 2f0lili A .!,_ilj j]_-'f- 1 

F-21 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2fAi 3 

F-22 DSC- FA00l 200 Screw x~'a/ ',-J.:l 8'-IAI 1 

F-23 PTC-AH000l 00 Cable Holder(5N) ~IOI~ :gof(5N) 4 

F- 24 DSC-FA00l 300 Stud for Wiper Installing Plate 210I ili ¥!/1:! 8L.fAI 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

55 ~ 

~ ~ 
__ .,,,·-Y 10 

r<. /, 
\_y' 40 

24 

5 

13 

21 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

G-1 DSD-AB000200 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y 

G-2 CTT-B8000101 Thread Trimming Sol. Brackel 

G-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw(3/16"n=28) 

G-4 DSN-AA000900 NuI(11 /64 " n=40) 

G-5 CTT-CM000101 Link for G-1 

G-6 PSC-ACOO 1400 Screw(M4xP0.7) 

G-7 CTT-BJOOO 101 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper 

G-8 CTT-DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam 

G-9 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4"n=40) 

G-10 CTT - BJ000300 Thread Release Notch 

G-11 PSC-ACOO 1500 Screw(M4XP0.7) 

G-t 2 CTT -KC0001 00 Thread Trimming Shafi 

G-13 DCL -AA000400 Thread Trimming Shafi Collar 

G-14 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) 

G-15 CTT-FB000100 Rubber Washer for G-12 

G-16 CTT -CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y 

G-1 7 DSC-CB000500 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 

G-18 DSP-AA000700 Thread Trimming Shaft Spring 

G- t9 CTT - CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller 

G- 20 DPN- AD000600 Hinge Screw for G-19 

G-2 1 CTT -CM000200 Thread Release Lever 

G-22 DSC-GAOOO 100 Thread Release Lever Pin 

G-23 DSN-AA000400 Nul(l5/64"n=28) 

G-24 CTT -CC000400 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod 

G- 25 PBR-GBOOO 100 Rod End(R) 

G-26 PSN-AA000200 Nut(MS) 

G-27 DSC-FDOOO 1 00 Hinge Screw 101 G-24 

G- 28 DWS-AA000600 Washer 

G-29 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connec1,ng Link 

G-31 CTT-CC000200 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar 

G-32 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw for G-31 

G- 33 DSC-AA000401 Link Slopper Screw 

G- 34 DSP-AB000300 Return Spring for G-31 

G-35 DSC- HD000200 Spring Holder 

G-36 CTT-BJ000400 Needle Plate 

G-37 DSC- BC000100 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

G-38 CTT-GL000101 HA Needle Plate Cover(HA) 

G- 39 CTT-GL000801 MA Needle Plate Cover(MA) 

G-40 DSC-B8000300 Screw 

G-41 CTT- NBOOO 1 00 Fixed Mes 

G-42 DSC-BF002000 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 

G- 43 ATT-PS000401 Moving Mes 

G-44 DSC-FA001801 Hinge Screw for G-44 

DWS-AAOO 1800 Washer(t=0.5) 
G-45 

DWS-AA002800 Washer(t=0.6) 

G-46 CTT-CA000100 Moving Mes Link 

G-47 ATT-PSOOOBOO Thread Trimming Lever ·s · 
G-48 CTT-CLOOO 1 00 Thread Trimming Lever Ring 

G-49 DSC-FGOOOl 01 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft 

G-50 A TT- PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever "A" 

G- 5t DSC- BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw 

G-52 DSC-BJOOOBOO Screw( t 1 /64 "n=40) 

G-53 PWS-AA000200 Washer 

G-54 DSN-AA000800 Nut(3/16"n=28) 

G- 55 PWS- AA000200 Thread Trimming Cam Washer 

Note: HA- •Pneumatic Heavy Material(~~~ ~§g) 

MA-Pneumatic Medium Material(~~~ 'il~g) 
BL Large Shuttle Hook(2•H A1 W ~g) 

~ I§ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

Al~ ~2ll~OJC:(~) 1Sel 

Al~ ~211~0I .":. .=:21~ 1 Nov.23. 11 

!JLfAI 4 

L1.!:. 5 

Al~ ~ 21l~Ol.":. '-I~ 'a.3. 1 Mar.08. 12 

!JLfAI 1 

Al~ T~ 'a.3. "-.!a,1tj 1 

Al~~ 1 

~LfAI 2 

~ ,.~71 ~;.I t 

!JLfAI 2 

Al~ ~ 1 

Al~ li:I '1121 2 

~LfAI 5 

Al~ li:12-'i' 2IA1 1 

Al~ T~ '8.3.(~) 1Set 

flLfAI 1 

Al~~ ;::.~'a 1 

Al~~ .sl~2i t 

Al~ ~ .sl %21 8LfAI 1 

~ ~~71 ctlHi 1 

~ ,.~71 2ll~i l!! 1 

L1 .!:. I 

Al~ 'lj~ ~.":. 1 

Rod End(-'i') 2 

L1E 3 

Al~ 'l!~ ~-'=- 8LfAI 2 

2!A1 1 

Al~~~ 'a.3. I 

A~~ ~~i§' I 

Al~ ~~* 8LfAI 1 

'a.3. A.!>_iij LfAI 1 

Al~~~% c.I1'::! Ar.ag 1 

AII~ =1401 1 

~l!! 1 

~e_f ~LfAI 4 

~e_f ,,t!J -:?,~g 1 Aug. 17.12 

~e_f ,,~i - %/~g t Aug.t7. t 2 

~e_f ;>-lt!l 'eJLfAI 2 

.:i!~ OII A 1 

~LfAI 2 

~ OII A 1 Aug.16.12 

\i½ OIi" 8LfAJ 1 

~ OIi " 2IAHtO. 5) 
1 

~ O{I A 2IAHI0.6) 

~ O!I" 'a.3. 1 

Af;g 2ijt!j "8" 1 

Af;g i!llt!l 'a t 

Af;g 2II !Ji ~ 1 Dec .16.11 

AJ~ 2ll~i "A" t 

Al~ 2llt!l .:i!~LfAI t 

~LfAI 1 

2IA1 1 

Al~ ~~w. 8LfAfg L1.§. 1 

Af;g l!l ~LfAI 2fA1 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

3 

55 ~ 

~~ 

.-✓--Y 10 
r<, /. 
',_j,-· 40 

24 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

G- 56 DWS-AA000600 Stopper Washer 

G- 57 CTT -NBOOO 100 Fixed Knile(BL) 

G-58 ATT-PS000401 Moving Knife(BL) 

G-59 DPN-BCOOO 1 00 BL Thread Trimming Connecting Link Pin 

G-60 DWS-CA000100 BL Spring Washer 

Note : HA- •Pneumat,c Heavy Material(i!i'U6l ~~g) 

MA-Pneumatic Medium Material(t<'U6l ~~g) 

BL- •Large Shuttle Hook(2"H Ai It ~g) • 

~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

A £llj !J2fAi 4 

:i!~OI A (2"H Aiit ~ g) 1 

~OIJA(2"H Ai . ~g) 1 Aug . 16.1 2 

Af~ ~HI ~3 e! 1 

All~ 2.fAj 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y ~J:11 

39 

' 

30 

t ________ -~ 
45 :---, ~ 9: 

'~, 
I I 

: eJ : 
I e I 

i 28 -~-----J '- ------

i19 
20 ~ 

12 

' 

( 
' 

I 

I 
I I 
I 14 I 

iJ: 
I 

I 

I r~~~~------1
3

30 

5 :~: "~ i~,i ~ '~, 1 : " ------' 
17 

/ 
?'' d' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

H-1 DBS- DAOO I 800 Y-Feed Bushing(F) Y-OI§ B ~~ I 

H-2 DBS- DAOO 1900 Y-Feed Bushing(R) Y-0I§ ~ ~~ I 

H-3 DGR- AF000301 Y- Feed Shafi Y- 0I% §; I Nov.30.09 

H- 4 CYF- BF000100 Y- Feed Arm Y-0I% ofg/ I 

H- 5 DSC- CB000400 Screw(1/4"n=40) ~LfAf 3 

H- 6 DSC- FA002501 Y- Feed Hinge Slud Screw Y- 0I% ~ :<I 8LfAI I 

H-7 CYF- BJ001000 Y- Sensor Film Y- t!IAi ~:<I~ I 

H- 8 DSC-AA000600 Screw(11/64 "n=40) ~LfAf 1 

H-9 GR- 000025-00 X-Feed Lever Gear X-0I % 211~1 710! I Jun.22.12 

DGR- AA000700 X-Feed Lever Gear X-0I% 211u1 710! 1 

H- 10 CNB- CDOOO 1 00 X- Feed Block x-01:s- ~~ 1 

H- 11 OPN- A0001000 X- Feed Block Shaft X-01-§- ~~ ~ I 

H-12 DSC- CB000400 Screw X-0I§ ~~ ;:; ~LfAf 1 

H- 13 CXF- BJOOl 000 X- Sensor Film X-t!IAi ~:<I~ I 

H- 14 DSC- BJ000200 Screw X-t!IAi ~ :<I~ ~LfAf 1 

H- 15 OPN- A00011 00 X- Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-0I§ 2111JJ ;:; 1 

H- 16 DCL - BB000300 X- Feed Lever Gear Shafi Collar X-OI§ 211~1 ;:; :ilf21 1 

H- 17 DSC- BJOO 1200 Screw(l 1 /64''n=40) ~LfAI 2 

H- 18 PMT - BJ000600 X-Driving Motor Ass'y X-'i'~ 2EW:,) 1Set 

H- 19 DGR-AA000600 X- Drive Gear x-0I;;; 'i'~ 710! 1 

H-20 DSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) ~LfAI 4 

H- 21 PSC-AC005600 Screw(M5XL 12) 'f-~l!) -!J LfAl((M5XL20) 4 

H- 23 PSC-AC001000 Screw(M5xl20) .'2Ej ~ LfAl(M5XL20) 8 

H- 24 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2/Aj 8 

H- 25 PMT - BJ000500 Y-Driving Motor Ass'y Y-'i'~ 2Ei(i!',) tSet 

H- 26 DGR- AA000500 Y-Drive Gear Y-0I% 'i'~ 710! I 

H- 27 CYF- BJOO 1100 Y-Molor Mounting Plate Y-.2.Ei ,¥~t!_I- I 

H- 28 CXF- BJOO 1100 X-Sensor Base X-t!IAi tlflOI:'.:: I 

H-29 GP- 0 14836- 0 I X- Sensor X-t!iAi I 

H- 30 DSC- BA000600 Screw t!I Ai t!IIOI A ~ LfAf 4 

H-31 CYF- BJ000900 Y- Sensor Base Y- t!I Ai t!IIOIA I 

H- 32 GP- 014836-01 Y- Sensor Y- t!I Ai I 

H-34 CYF- BJ001200 Clolh Feed Support Plate 31¥ 0I~ :<l:<I~ I 

H- 35 DSC-BJ000200 Screw 81-'l'- OI~ ;i:p :I~ !)LfAI 3 

H- 36 CYF-BA000100 Clolh Feed Plate 8~..t¥t 018"~ I 

H- 37 DSC- FF000300 Hinge Stud 3l'f- OI~~ ~;q A El£ 2 

H- 38 CMB- BJOO I 000 Feed Guide Plate lllOI£ 7101£ ::.21~ I 

H-39 DSC- BCOOO 100 Screw(1 1/64" n=40) lllOI £ 7f0I £ ::.21~ !)LfAl(A) 6 

H-41 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2/Aj 2 

H-42 PTC- AG000200 Cable Tre :lllOI~ EfOI 2 

H- 43 DWS- CAOOO I 00 Spring Washer ~E.'6 2.J-1 8 

H-45 AXY-SM000900 X- Sensor Ass'y X-t!I Ai(i!'.) 1Set 

H- 46 AXY-SMOOl 100 Y-Sensor Ass'y Y-t!I Ai(i!'.) 1Se1 

H-47 PTC- AH000400 Cable Holder ,lJOI~ ~OI 1 

H-48 DSC- BJ000200 Screw ~LfAI 1 

H- 49 PTC- AGOOO 100 Clip q~E, E~ 4 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



i 32 

0 33 

Feed Mecha . nism 

.lLI O I c -E} 7-ll 

23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

H CCP-BB000300 Feed Bracket 

1-2 CCP- CM000500 Lifting Lever(L) 

1-3 CCP-CM000600 Lifting Lever(R) 

1-4 DPN- AD000200 Lilting Lever Shaft 

1-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) 

1-6 DWS- AA001200 Washer 

1-7 PSR-AC000200 E- R,ng 

1-8 GP- 046808- 01 MA-20 Upper Feed Plate(A) 

1-9-1 GP-046809- 01 MA-22 Upper Feed Plate(D)(L) 

1-9-2 GP-046810-01 MA-22 Upper Feed Plate(D)(R) 

HO CCP-BL000100 00- 20 Feed Plate Clamp 

Hl 22-013A-1254 00- 22 Feed Plate Clamp(R) 

1-1 2 22-01 4A- 1254 00-22 Feed Plate Clamp(L) 

1-1 3 DSC-AA000200 Screw 

1-14 PWS-AA000400 Washer 

1-16 PSC-BB000200 Screw 

1-1 7 CCP- BJ00070t Ball Support Plate 

1-18 DSC-BB000200 Screw(M6) 

1-19 CCP-BA000200 Ball Base 

1- 20 PBR-AD000200 Ball 

1-21 DSN-AA000500 Nut(1 / 4 ·n=40) 

1-22 PPP- CA000100 Cylinder 

1-23 CCP-KC000100 Cylinder Shaft 

1-24 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring(0 5) 

1- 25 DWS-AAOO 1200 Washer 

1-26 CCP- BMOOO 100 Cylinder Knuckle 

1-27 DPN-AA000400 Knuckle P,n 

1-28 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring(03) 

1-29 PPP-AA000100 Hose Elbow(M-SHL -4) 

1- 30 PPP-ADOOO 100 Air Hose(Tu- 0425B) 

1- 31 CGA-GJ000301 Lower Feed Plate 

1-32 PSC-BDOOOl 00 Screw 

1-33 PWS-AA000300 Washer 

1-34 PSC-AC000600 Bolt(M6XL20) 

1- 35 PWS-AA000300 Washer 

1-36 PSC-AC000700 Bolt(M4) 

1-37 AS- 002919-00 Dust Plate(Ass'y) 

1-38 CMB-BB002001 Dust Plate(L) 

1-39 CMB- BB00210t Dust Plate(R) 

1- 40 DTC- AJ000200 Bellows 

1- 41 CMB-BBOO 1900 Bellows Bracket 

1-42 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

1-43 CMB-BJ001300 Bellows lixed Plale(R) 

1-44 PSC-BH000100 Screw(M3xL8) 

1-45 DWS-AA000200 Washer(M3) 

1-46 CCP-BK000200 Guide Block for Feed Plate clamp 

1- 47 CCP-BJ000800 Cover for Feed Plate Clamp 

1-48 DSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

1- 49 PSC-AC000800 Screw(M4XP0.7. L=t2) 

1-50 DWS-AAOOl 100 Washer 

1-51 CGA-GK000301 HA- 20 Upper Feed Plate(A) 

1-52- 1 GP-055158-00 HA- 20 Upper Feed Plate(D)(L) 

1- 52-2 GP-0551 59-00 HA-20 Upper Feed Plate(D)(R) 

00- 20: ~:!I~ IllOI-'=. ~ell~~ (HA-20, MA-20) 

00- 22: l't2HJ lll0I£ ~2ll~g (HA-22, MA- 22) • 

* ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

llJOI-'=. "2f~ 1 

~i!I ell~(~) t 

~i!I ell~('i') 1 

~el 2II e1 ~ 1 

~i!I ell~ ;!\ ~L}Af 1 

~i!I ell~ ;!\ 2fA1 1 

*\;I 211~ ;!\ E~ 'aJ8~(~~~05) 1 

~ lllOI C !!!(A) t Dec.27 .11 

~ lllOI-'=. l!!(D)('Jof) 1 Dec .27.11 

~ lIJOI-'=. 1,/(D)('i') 1 Dec .27 .11 

llJOIC::l!) E'e!II(~:!ij~) 1 

nI0Ic:: l!!E'1ll 11 ('i'l 1 

nI0I c:: Et E'1ll 11 (~) 1 

lllOI£ !!! {.}',!j" ~ L}Af 2 

lllOI-'=. !!! ~'e!f.!!. !/L}Af 2fAj 2 

7fOI£ ;>jej ~L}Af 2 

i!! "P•IE! 1 

~ " l"ll!! ~L}Af(M6) 2 

~ llilOI-"- 1 

i!! 7 

i!! t!IJOl~g L1~(1 /4"n=40) 1 

-:.It! Ci(C02D16- KR-25D) 2 

-:.Ii:! Cj ;!\ 1 

-:.li:!Ci ;!\ HJ iH/i~(~~~5) 1 

-:,ji:JCi ;!\ 2fA1 2 

-:.lt!Ci LiE 2 

Li fi1 l!) 2 

Li fE l!) HJ 'aJi!°i~(~~~3) 4 

~~ ~ S'.-'i'-(M-SHL-4) 4 

O!l<>i ~ -"- (TU- 0425B) 4 

8f njOJc:: fl 1 Jul. 17.1 1 

8f iilOI C:: fl ~t...fAf 2 

8f iilOI C !!! S!fA1 2 

2~i!!~(M6XL20) 2 

21"1 4 

2~~E(M4) 2 

'2l"l~OI(~) 1 

'2l"l~OI(~) t 

'2!"I\!/0l (-'i'-l t 

'l!/£-'i'-x t 

'l!/£'i' x "2f~ 1 

'l!/£-'j'--'O. "'2f~ ~t...fAf 2 

'l!/£-'i'- -'O. 2~!!!(~} 2 

'l!/£'i' x :il~l!)(~) ~L}Af 4 

'l!!£-'i'- -'O. 2~!!!(~) 2fAj 4 

iilOIC::l!) il!'e!l 11 7fOIC:: ~~ 1 

n I0I c:: l!! i,l'e!I 11 ,jei 1 

nI0I c::l!! E'e!l 11 ,jeJ ~t...fAf 4 

~~qA~ 2 

2fAj 2 

~ nJolc:: !!!(A) 1 Dec .27.1 1 

~ lllOI-'=. \'.!(D)(~) 1 Dec .27 .11 

~ nI0Ic:: l'.!(D)('i') 1 Dec.27. 11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lubrication Mechanism 

.=:J.C> _µ.f-"'J.11 
1::1 7T L..: -'1 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
_/ 

./ 

23 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

10 

• 

_/ / 
/ / 

22 
,/ 

./ ,.,. 
,., 

16 

_,.,. 
./ _,.,. 

__ .,,,·· ,.,-· 

10 i 

I i 

I 
( 

i '--. 

' ' '·--J 

__ ,,,,,·· / 

./ 

_.,,,..-✓-· 

/' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ l!!I Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

J-1 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2~ *~ 
J-2 CLB-JG000500 Oil Hose 2~ ~A 

J-3 CLB-JL001001 Oil Return Felt A !!ft 2~ ii e "A" 1 Aug . 10. 10 

J-4 CLB-JL001102 Arm Oil Return Felt of~¥ !f-n- ii§: 1 Oct.22 .10 

J-5 CLB-JG000400 Oil Hose for J-4 of~¥ !f-!'t ii§: 2~ ~::,, 1 

J-6 CLB-BGOOO 1 00 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 3~.3 ¥C: ~* ~ 1 

J-7 DSC- BF000600 Screw(3/ 16"n=28) ~L.fAI 2 

J-8 CLB- JL000100 Crank Rod Lubricat,on Felt 3~3 *£ ~ir ~e 1 

J- 9 CLB- BG000200 Oil Hose Holder(L) 2~ ~::,, ~01(:k) 3 

J-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(l 1 /64 "n=40) ~L.fAI 8 

J-11 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate ~~A~* E_f 3 

J-12 CLB- JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt ~~A ~fril~ 1 

J-13 DSC- BF002400 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) !11...fAI 3 

J-14 CLB- JL001201 Bed Oil Return Felt tlj C:4'- !f-!'i- ii E 1 

J- 15 CLB- JG000100 011 Hose for J- t 8 tljC:4'- !f-l't fllE 2%1 ~A 1 

J-16 CLB-BG000500 Oscillator Lubrication Plate 2g-~ 710i ~~ ~ 1 

J-17 CLB-JL000600 Oscillator Lubrication Felt .I?.~" J IOl ;;;* ill E 1 

J- 18 CLB- BG000600 Cable Holder 2%1 ~::,,~Ol(:k) 1 

J-19 CLB- BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate A1 * ~* ~ 1 

J- 20 CLB-JL000700 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) Aj . ;;i* ii E(;k) 1 

J-21 CLB-JL000800 Shutlle Lubrication Felt($) Aj . ;;;* il!E(,J,) 2 

J-22 DPK- CC000100 Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap tii1£ *~ ~~ opH 1 

J-23 CLB- JJ000100 Oil Window *~ 2 

J-24 CLB-JN0001 00 Oil Gauge 2%1 JtlOI XI 2 

J- 25 CLB- FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring .ffM~.!?-~ 2 

J-26 DWS-AA000500 Washer 21-'1 1 

J- 27 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder lj~~Ql ~* *~~01 1 

J-28 44$017C- 120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate "I• 3~3 ££ ;;;*!!! 1 

J- 29 DSC- BJOOl 100 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) ,101~01 L.fAI 2 

J-30 PTC-AG000100 Cable Tie '11101§ EIOI 3 

J-3I CLB-BHOOO I 00 Oil Hose Holder(B) 2%1 ~ A~Ol(B) 1 

J-32 CLB-JLOOl 300 Felt ii E 3 

J- 34 CLB-BH000300 Felt Holder ~'ff' 2%1 illE ~OI 1 

J-35 CLB- JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt i~A ~* ve 1 

J-36 CLB-JL000900 Felt !f-!'i- flE I 

J-37 CLB-BJ000100 Felt Plate filE !!) t Jan. I4.09 

J-38 DSC-BFOOl 300 Screw ~L.fAI 2 

J-39 GP-038536- 00 Wick UiJC: !!-ft*~ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 

EIIOI ~ ~ ~I41¥0I ~J.tl 

0 

( 

·1 

I I 

i I 
22 : 

I fl 

: I 
I <=::_··:,:-. 
: .. ~:)/.:·r:, . ... 

i I 

I / A. ~"1..1 

I 
i , 

1 
24 

I 

I 
I 
I 

) 

"-------_/ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 

K- 1 CST-LG000500 Table Ass·y EllOl~(-2) !Set 

K- 2 CST - LH000300 Table S1and Ass'y EllOI~ Cfi'!l(-2) !Set 

K-3 Table Drawer EllOI~ Ai'el 1 

K-4 006- 0PT - 1201 Support Bracket for K-3 EllOI J! A,'el ~~ "i'!f".J! 2 

K-5 Screw Nail ER\lj L.fAf 4 

K-6 90A008S-811H Accessary Case £BCII 1 

K-8 CST -88001000 Hinge ~Xl~I 2 

K- 9 CST- FF000200 Hinge Rubber ~Xl~I :.!.!j!- 2 

K-10 DPN-A0001400 Hinge Pin ~Xl~I E! 2 

K- 11 OSC-C8000300 Screw(M5XP0.8) ~L.fAf 2 

K-12 PSC-M000500 8oll(M6Xl60) ~= 5 

K-13 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) Lie 8 

K- 14 PWS-M000600 Washer 2fAi 9 

K- 15 CST-JA000300 Oil Pa, 2.~ ~OI 1 

K-1 6 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2.~ ~OI *~ 1 

K-17 PSC-00000100 Screw Nail EHjg L.fAf 5 

K-18 CST-JB000100 Oiler 2.~ xrn.'§ 1 

K- 19 CST -BA000100 Oil Supporter 2.~-3 IQOI 1 

K-20 - Nail ~~ ¥ 4 

K- 21 CST-F0000500 Cushion Rubber 9€ .n~ 2 

K-22 CST- MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y ~Dll~Ol(-2) 1Se1 

K-23 91-005A-SH51 Power Switch ~~ A~l*I 1 

K- 24 PSC-OC000200 Screw Power Switch ~HY A~j:I 2~qA~ 2 

K- 25 CST-F0000600 Supporl Rubber Safely Svntch el~ A~j:I ~~ i!~ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

Q!J Ail A~ 2.1 ~ 7-il 

27 

0 

~o 

0 

•. 0 

6 

LJ 6 ~ 
30 31 5 

~ 
-- - ------ - -- - ---i------- -----7 

~ 14 

/\13 

/\ 12 
/"'\ 11 

/\10 , 

L ____ _______ _J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 

L- 1 PTL-BA000100 D11ver(L) c:al0l"i(*) 1 

L- 2 PTL-BA000200 D11ver(S, M) c:a}0l"i('I') 1 

L- 3 PTL -BA000200 Driver(S) !=.cf0ltfi( ,I,) 1 

L-4 PTL-CB000100 Spaner(9X 10) AlljjLi 1 

L-5 CAC-JB000100 Oiler 2~ 'i'-*~ 1 

L- 6 CAC- JB000200 Oil 2~ 1 

L- 7 - HA Needle(DPXl 7 #19) ~l'lt(DPX17 #19) 5 

L- 8 - MA Needle(DPX5 # 16) ~l'lt(DPX5 #16) 5 

L- 9 07- 224A- 120H Bobbin £~ 2 

L- 10 PTL-AB000100 L - Shaped Wrench LXI ~*I(2mm) 1 

L-1 1 PTL-A8000300 L -Shaped Wrench LAI ~*I(2.Smm) 1 

L- 12 PTL- AB000500 L - Shaped Wrench LAI ~*l (3mm) I 

L-13 PTL -AB000400 L -Shaped Wrench LXI ~*l(4mm) 1 

L- 14 PTL - AB000200 L -Shaped Wrench LXI ~*l(Smm) 1 

L- 18 CAC- MA000300 Head Cover 0I~ ,1"1 1 

L- 20 CST- 88001000 Hinge ~;,;!~! 2 

L- 21 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber ~Al~~!¥- 2 

L- 22 DPN-AD001400 Hinge Pin ~"l~I I!! 2 

L- 24 PSC- AA00D500 Boll(M6 X / 60) ll,E 5 

L- 25 PSN-AA000900 Nul(M6) Li.§. 8 

L- 26 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2f,4 4 

L- 27 CST- JADD0300 011 Pan 2~ ~OI 1 

L- 28 CLB- JD000300 O1I W1ck £~ ~OI *~ 1 

L- 29 PSC- DD000 1 DD Screw Nail •a~ LfAI 7 

L- 30 CST- JB000 100 Oiler £~ Ai~-3 1 

L-31 CST-BA000 I 00 Oil Supporler 2~~ ~OI 1 

L- 32 - Nail 2~ ~ 10 

L- 33 CST-FD0D0500 Cushion Rubber ,'e, :.:!.!j! 2 

L- 34 46S002S- 306H Washer 2E~ "tA 3',~ 2/Aj 4 

L- 35 PWS-AA000800 Washer EflOII!' ~w 21A1 1 

L-36 CST-MF000l 00 Thread Stand Ass'y 1ilu11¥0l(:E) 1Set 

L- 37 DSC- BF00 1200 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) .J}~qA~ 4 

L- 38 CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plate ~~e 1 

L- 39 CMB- BB000 l 00 Safety Plate Bracket ~~e "'cl~ t 

L- 40 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder ~~!:! .C:i 1 

L-41 DSC- FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw ~~e 8LfAI 1 

L-42 DSN-AA000900 Nu1(3/16"n=28) LiE 3 

L- 43 DWS- AA000400 Washer 2},4 1 

L- 44 DSP- AC000 100 Safety Plale Sp11ng ~~!,! AU~ I 

L-45 DSC- HD000 100 Safety Plate Spring Hook ~a~ ...... II~ ~o1 1 

L- 46 DSN-AA000B00 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) Lie 1 

L- 47 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) ~ L.~A~ 4 

L- 48 DWS- AA000500 Washer 2IA1 2 

L- 53 CAR- 88000200 Regulator Bracket 2i!i!i!l!0!Ej "'21~ 1 

L- 54 - CD Manual CD CHiT~ t 

L-55 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag '2!1 A!IA1cl {!k.!j!. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. M· .. '.· .. . .· '• 

Control Box Mechanism 

~ E ~ '=!f A -Ef J:11 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

• 

/ 
/ 

/ 

~ 68 

23 

8 ,d,l ss 
~ ~ 

~~ 
63 

58 

51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M-1 SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass'y ~Efit;!/A (Ul) I 

SSBT-0000051 750W Control Box Ass'y ~Efit;!/A (Ul) I Nov.15.11 

M-2 GP-008658- 0 I Box Body t;!/A~fej I 

M-3 GP-008671 -00 Fron! Profile Upper ~~~ ~_£.U•'El-~ 1 

M-4 I 0-016S-CPT I Screw(M4 XL 12) ~\'!¥ .!!.sul~- ~ 2&L-fAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-5 GP-008672-00 Front Profile Lower ~<a¥ E.sul~-31 I 

M-6 I0-0 16S-CPT1 Screw(M4XL12) ~<a¥ E.sul~-31 2&L-f Al(M4xL12) 2 

M-7 GP- 008673- 00 Rear Profile Upper ~~Ji!- .!!.£ii~~-~ 2 

M-8 10-016S- CPTl Screw(M4 XL 12) ~'a¥ .!!.sJ:il~-~ 2&L-fAl(M4XL 12) 4 

M-9 GP-008674- 00 Rear Prol1le Lower ~\'!¥ nsul~-31 I 

M-10 I 0-016S- CPTl Screw(M4 XL 12) ~\'!¥ nsul~-31 2&L-fAl(M4 XL12) 2 

M-11 GP-008666- 01 Upper Frame 7fsxIxIC1J-~ 1 

M-1 2 I 0-004 M-SW6B Screw(M3xL5) 7lsxIxI C11 - ~ 2& L-fAl(M3xL5l 4 

M-13 GP-008663- 01 Lower Frame 715'-XIXIQl - 31 1 

M-14 I0-004M- SW68 Screw(M3 xL5) 7fsxIx IC1J - t;I 2&LfAl(M3xL5) 4 

M-15 GP- 008662- 04 Upper Cover ~<arl"l 1 Jan. 18.13 

M- 16 EP- 000040- 00 Control Box Fan ~efi~A Fan I 

M- 17 SC- 000392- 00 Screw(M4 xL30) ~Ej!t;!/,.. Fan 2&L-fAl(M4XL30) 4 

M-19 I 0-004 M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~'cj7"it,j 2&L-fAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-20 GP-008667-00 lnsulalion Plate i/\'j ~21101 E 3 

M-21 B0-000642- 00 Backplane Board t1!!#2ll <Z.! 5:£ 1 

B0-001519- 00 750W Backplane Board \!Jl~211 ~ £.':. 1 Nov.15.1 1 

M- 22 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) Backplane Board 2~'-fAI (Set)(M3XL12) 18 

M-23 GP- 008659- 01 Rear Cover ~\'!rl"l 1 

M-24 t0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~<ari"l 2~L-fAl(M3XL5) 6 

M- 25 EP- 000039- 00 SMPS SMPS I 

M- 26 GP-008701 - 01 SMPS Bracket SMPS "cf~ I 

M- 27 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) SMPS 2~ L-fAl(Set)(M3XL8) 5 

M-28 B0-000203-07 DOC Board DOC £.':. 1 

BD-000315-08 750W DDC Board DOC£.':. 1 Jul.12 .12 

B0-000315- 06 750W DOC Board DDC £.':. 1 Nov.15.11 

M-29 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) DDC £.':. 2~L-fAl(Set)(M3XL8) 6 

M-30 BD-000657-30 01g1tal Board CfXl',I £.':. 1 Feb.19.13 

B0-000657-26 Digital Board CI Xl',I £.':. 1 May.08.12 

BD-000657-24 Digital Board cI x I,;i s;c:: 1 Nov.1 5.11 

BD-000657-23 Digital Board cp:I~ s;c:: 1 Nov.01 .11 

BD-000657-21 Digital Board CIXl',i £.':. I Jul.25.11 

BD-000657- 20 Digital Board cIxI i;i £.':. I Aug .04 .11 

B0- 000657-1 9 Digital Board CIXl',i £.':. I Apr.25.11 

BD-000657- 18 Digital Board CI Xl',I s;c:: I Apr.23.11 

BD-000657-17 Oig11al Board CjXl'g £ c:: I May.11.11 

B0-000657-16 01g1tal Board c:Ix Irg s;c:: I Apr .23. 11 

B0-000657-14 Digital Board CjXl',i £ c:: I Nov.01.10 

BD-000657- 08 Digital Board Cj Xl ',i £.':. I Aug.19.09 

BD-000657- 07 Digital Board cI xIrg £ .':. I Apr.02.09 

BD-000658- 08 750W Digital Board Cj Xl',i s; c:: I Nov .15.11 

M- 31 GP-008668- 06 Digilal Board Bracket CI Xl'o/ s;c:: "21~ 1 Feb.03 .1 0 

M-32 GP- 007198- 00 SMO FET Ragiator Sheet CI Xl'o/ s;c:: SMDFET ~~AIE I 

M-33 I 0-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) c:JXl 'ii! £ c:: -"1&LfAI -"1&LfAl(Set)(M3xL8) 4 

M-34 B0-000207- 16 Siep Board A ~ S?_E_ 1 Apr.05.12 

BD-000207- 14 Step Board ....... ~ 5: c:: I Jan .04.12 

BD- 000207-13 Step Board A ~ S?_ C:: 1 May.30.11 

BD-000207-12 Siep Board A ~ !c_C:: 1 Feb.11 .1 ·1 

BD-000207- 11 Slep Board A~ S!_~ 1 Nov.01.10 

BD-000207-10 Siep Board A~ £C:: 1 Apr.14.1 0 

M-35 GP- 051662- 02 Step Board Radiator A~ ~c ~~~ 1 May.30.11 

GP-006318- 04 Step Board Radiator A~ 5!.C ~~~ 1 Nov.12.10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



:M 

/ 
/ 

75 

Control Box Mechanism 

ZJ E ~ '='{A ~7-II 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

59 

/ 
/ 

58 

23 

B ~65 

~rti! 
63 

51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * 'ill Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M-38 EA-000728-00 Step Board Fan ......_im~c: Fan 2 May.30. 11 

EP- 000041 - 00 Slep Board Fan ~~.!r.£ Fan 2 

M-39 01-01 7C-DU33 Screw(M4 XL25) ~~!i!.£ Fan 2~LfAl(M4XL25) 4 

M- 43 GP-051663-01 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET '#~ l'J 2 May.30.11 

GP-007196- 00 Step Board FET Radiator Slep Board FET '#~ l'J 2 

M- 45 GP-051987- 00 FET Radiator Sheel A FET '#~Al e A 1 May.30.11 

GP-007199- 00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET '#~Al§. A 1 

M-46 GP- 051988- 00 FET Rad1alor $heel B FET '#~Ale B 1 May.30.11 

GP- 007201 - 00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET '#~Ale B 1 

M-47 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3xl 12) FET 2~LfAI (Se1)(M3XL12) 8 

M- 48 GP- 008669-05 Slep Board Bracket A ~ !i!_f,_ "'2f~ 1 May.30.11 

M-49 1 0- 002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) ~~ !i!.£ 2~LfAf (M3Xl8) 14 

M- 50 BD-00064 1-04 Main Board -'?~!i!.£ 1 Nov.01 .1 0 

BD-000659- 06 750W Main Board -?~!i!.£ 1 Nov.15.11 

M- 51 GP-007203- 00 Main Board Radiator -?~!i!. C: '#~l'J 1 

M- 52 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud -'j>~ !r_C: AEiC:(3-5-15) 3 

M- 53 01-003S- 2070 Screw(M4Xl16) "''x:i:fr:fOl.2.£ 2~LfAl(Sel)(M4XL16) 1 

M- 54 SC-000683- 00 Screw(M4 XL10) 1PM 2~LfAl(Sel)(M4XL 10) 2 

M-55 GP- 008670- 05 Main Board Bracket 'l'~£C: "'21~ I Feb.03 .1 0 

M-56 I 0-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) -'j>~5:c: 2~LfAl (Sel)(M3Xl8) 4 

M- 57 01-037$-2070 Screw(M4XL10) ~~ ;1-ji;J ~:,;p ... lAl(Sel)(M4XL10) 1 

M- 58 GP-008660- 01 Cable Cover 71101§ ;,iHi 1 

M-59 I 0- 003M- PT0 1 Screw(M4XL8) 11101§ ;liHl2~LfAl(M4XL8) 4 

M-60 GP- 007711 - 00 D1g1lal Board Slicker CIJ;I~ £C: A Ej;l-j 1 

M- 61 GP- 007712- 00 Slep Board Slicker ~~ 5:c: AElrl 1 

M- 62 GP- 007713- 00 Main Board Slicker -'?;iii££ AEl7i 1 

M- 63 GP- 04 7 599- 00 QC Passed Slicker QC Passed A El •i I Nov.04.09 

M-64 GP-0 I 0843-00 Vollage Slicker B~AI~ AEl;li 1 

M-65 GP- 01 I 049- 00 Caution Slicker ~~ ?JjJ_ Af:.l:1i 1 

M- 66 CA-000342- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable 1 SMPS ~~ 71I0I@1(~.:j) 1 

M- 67 CA-000343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS ~?4 1l!0l@2I~i:4) 1 

M-68 CA-000351 - 00 Jumper Cable ~~ glli iiJOI~ I 

M-69 SC-000656- 00 Screw(STSXL 16) ~ Efi~~ .:c~qAHA) 4 

M-70 0l-001 M- PT01 Screw(M6XL45) @Ef!~A 2~LfAl(B) 4 

M-71 01-003S- SW66 Spring Washer(M6) ~ II~ 21Ai 4 

M-72 9 1-001C- PT10 Washer(M6) \'!J 2IAi 4 

M-73 91 - 001C-BT10 Urethane Washer ~all~ 2IAi 4 

M-74 01 - 001 S-NET1 Screw(M3XL6) 5: c: "'21~ 2~LfAI 6 

M- 75 GP-012617- 00 Board Bracket Handle !r_C: "'2f~ e~oI 3 

M- 76 I0- 073S- 3701 Screw(M3XL10) ;i!.E, ts2~~ e,~OI .'i!~qA~ 6 

M-77 GP-027061 - 00 Fan Bracket ~ "'21~ I 

M-78 SC- 000683- 00 Screw(M3XL8) ~ "'21~ 2~LfAI 2 

M-79 09- 012S- CE53 Slicker S/T Oj A AEI •i 1 

M-80 05-004B-XY10 Bushing ~~~1:1 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Operation Box Mechanism 

.2.Iti2:JIOI~ ~A ~7-11 

Back 

~ 
,, 13 

~ 15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!l Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
N-1 GP- 011454-00 Membrane Switch 'i!l"'i!ll~ A~;i;I 1 

N-2 GP-01 1450-00 Front Cover ~~;,,et 1 

N-3 BD-00021 7-00 0/P Board 0/P !i!.-'=. 1 

N-4 CA-000344-00 Operation Cable 2~Ef ~HI ~1101~ 1 

N-5 11-002S- 5050 Fixing Screw For 0/P Board 0/P !i!. c:: 2~ '-IAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N-6 BD- 000216- 03 CF Card Board CF CARD !i!.-'=. t 

N-7 CA- 000395- 00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD ~~~HJ ,JIOI~ 1 

N-8 CA- 000396- 00 CF Card Cable CF CARD *tl~~ '1IOl'g 1 

N-9 11- 002S- 5050 Foxing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD !i!. c:: 2~ L..fAl(ST3XL8) 2 

N-10 15- 026M- 1000 Cable Tie ,JIOIJ!! EfOI 4inch 2 

N-11 GP- 011452- 01 CF Card Cover CF CARD :7i"l 1 

N-12 GP- 011451 - 00 Rear Cover ~~:1-i"i 1 

N-13 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For Rear Cove ~~;>-tei 2~L..fAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N-14 GP-011455- 00 Stand For OP Box OP Box ,._I!! c:: 1 

N-15 SC- 000410-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box 2~ L..fAl(M4 X 12) 2 

N-16 SC- 000411-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box .... I!!-'=- 2~LfAl(ST4XL16) 4 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Cable Unit Mechanism 

7il o I ~ -E!-7-11 

'1 
® 

~ 

@ 

® © ~ ® 

i----~ ~========= 

~ 
© ® ® 

~========= :========== ;=========9= 

~ ~ 
@ @ <G 

~ ~ 

~ / 
@ @ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No . 

P-1 02- 001B- BTOl Qperalor Cable .z.~~ ,!IOI§ 1 

P-2 02-008B-BTO 1 Slep Motor Drive Signal Cable -"-,gj £Ei 'i'~ t)~ 7{101§ 1 

P-3 02-0028-BTOl Foot Switch Input Cable ~I!! -"-~:.I ~i:i ,!IOI~ 1 

P-4 02-01 t B-BTO 1 Solen01d Power Cable ~2llzOI£ ~~ ,!IOI§ 1 

P-5 22-151A-12HA X Axis Slep Motor Cable X ~ :'.::,gj £Ei ~i:i ,!IOI~ 1 

P-6 02-013B-BTOl Step Motor Power Cable -"-,gj .S:Ei ~~ ,IOI~ 1 

P- 7 02-009B-BTOl Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable Ai Sc .S:Ei 'i'~ t) ~ 1 

11-034C-12HA Wiper Solenoid Cable 2fOl.il1 ~2ll zOI£ ,!IOI~ 1 

P-8 02-005B- BTOl Presser Foot Solenoid Cable 'r-~l!! ~2llzOI £ ,ilOI~ 1 

02-030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable Af~ ~211zo1c: ,11011!!' 1 

P- 9 02-012B- BTOl Servo Motor Power Cable Ai Sc £Ei ~~ ,IOI~ 1 

P-10 02-027A-120H Sensor Input Cable {!!Ai ~i:i ,!IOIJ!!' 1 

P- 12 02-010B-BTOl Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable Ai.SC £Ei .S:.z. ,IOI';;' 1 

P-14 02-014B-BTOl Cooling Fan Cable ',Fl!/!! ,!IOI Ji!' 1 

P-15 22-153A-12HA Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y ~ -"-,gj £Ei ~.:j ,!JOIJ!!' 1 

P-16 02-0048-BTOl Encoder Input Cable £!!.nCi ~i:i ,{JOI~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Air Control Mechanism 

SPS/D-81254• A-20 

24 ,25,26,28 
.,,,..- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---....... 

( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l 

C) 
le 

A> 
/ 

/ 

8 
/ 

14 ~ 
~ 18 

10 
~ 
~ - 20 

-------------- --

'-
13 "'1 

4,, 
,.@ 13 

i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ '!I Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
0 -1 PPP- AA001400 Quick Coupling(PY0400) ~PiHl 2 

0-2 PPP-ADOOO 100 Air Hose (q,4) Oll<>i~::::: 4 1.5mm 

0 - 3 22A056S- 8 11 H Hose Lable(S2P) ~::::C.2l'l!/(S3F) 2 

0 -4 22A055S- 8 1 1 H Hose Label($ 1 P) ~::::C.2l'l!/(S4F) 2 

0-5 PPP- BA000200 Solenoid Valve Asm ~a11io1s '!!l.!c!(.:lo) 1Set 

0 - 6 PSC- DC000200 Screw(M4. L=35) .:i:!~LfAI 2 

0 - 7 PPP-AD000200 Air Hose Oll<>i~::::: 0.5 600mm 

0 - 8 PPP- AA000600 Elbow Union 'l!S!-'i'- {ft..l'c! PL06-02 1 

0 - 9 PPP- BG000100 Air Pressure Switch ~.:4 :::::~l*I 1 

0 - 10 PPP-8D000100 Filter Regula1or i!Ei i!llnallOIEi 1 

0 - 11 49A028S- 811H Screw(M5XP0.8) 1 =0 .:i:!~LfAI 2 

0-12 DWS- AA002100 Washer 2/Aj 2 

0 - 13 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5X908 H=35) Lj §. 4 

0 - 14 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve ~Pi '!!I!=. 1 

0 - 15 PPP- AA000500 Quick Joint Plug l!l ~~ ~.:!.2-1:J. ~ 1 

0-16 01 A148S- 811H Cable Tie 'lilOlti! EIOI 5 

0 - 17 CA-000361-01 Pneumatic 1/0 Cable ~~ ~~.:4 'lilOlt!! DES-023 1 

0-18 DSC- H8000700 Bracket of Finger Value ~Pi '!!I!=.~~ 2 

0 - 19 PSC- AC002300 Screw (M4XP0.7. L=23) ~Pi '!!I!=. .:;:i~LfAI 2 

0-20 PWS-AAOO 1000 Washer ~Pi '!!I!=. .:i:!~LfAI 2IA1 2 

0 - 21 CAR- 88000200 Regulator Bracket aQ~a!IOIEi .!=.21~ 1 

0 - 22 PSC-DC000100 Taper Screw aQ~i!IIOIEi =!21~ .:i:!~LfAI 2 

0 - 23 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2/Aj 2 

0 - 24 49- 049A- 12HA 20 Arr Pressure Ass "y ~~(.:lo) 1$el 

0 - 25 49- 22HA- 12HA 22 Air Pressure Ass 'y i!t~(.:lo) 1Set 

0 - 26 49- 20TH- 12HA TH20 Arr Pressure Ass'y i!t~(.:l,) 1$et 

0 - 28 49- 22TH- 12HA TH22 Air Pressure Ass 'y ~~(.:lo) tSet 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Air Control Mechanism 

SPS/D-B 1254• A-22 

SPS/D-B 1254• A-20-TH 

SPS/D-B1254• A-22-TH 

• 

,') 

,,--;:----
/✓ 
I/ ,, 

I I 
1 1 
1 1 

tJ f' , 
'------

8 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!cl Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
R-1 PPP- BA000400 Solenoid Valve E2il.'I:OI.!:. '1!~ 2 

R- 2 PPP- BB000100 Manifold Block DH L-IECi ~~ 1 

R-3 PPP- BC000100 Silencer :::0,j,7 1 2 

R-4 PPP-AF000l 00 Plug B E ci:i B 3 • A-22 
~:::'.:::L-1~ R-5 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple 4 

R-6 PPP-AA000300 Half Union "tfEi'i'-L-1~ 1 

R-7 PSC-DC000200 Screw(M3 x L30) .:i!~qA~ 4 

R-8 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable ;g~ ~~.:j ,iiOI~ 1 

R- 9 PPP-BA000400 Solenoid Valve E2il.'I:OI.!:. '!!!~ 2 

R- 10 PPP-BB000100 Manifold Block DHL.J ECi le},lj 1 

R-11 PPP-BC000100 Silencer :1:*71 2 

R- 12 PPP-AF000100 Plug B ~i:i:J.B 3 

R- 13 PPP- AA000200 Hose Nipple ~:::'.:::L-JE 3 

R- 14 PPP-AA002800 • A- 20 Half Union "tf.!!i'i'-L-1~ 1 

R- 15 DSC-AA002100 - TH Plug Bolt E ci:i~.!c. 1 

R-16 PSC- DC000200 Screw(M3 XL30) .:i!~l-tA~ 2 

R-17 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable ~~ ~~.:j ,ilOI~ 1 

R-18 PPP-AA001300 Quick Coupling l!=l ,,~'el 2 

R-19 PPP-AD0001 00 Air Hose OflOi ~ ::::: 2 

R-20 22A201 S-811 H Air Hose Tube OflOi~::::: "ff~ 2 

R-21 PPP-BA000400 Solenoid Valve ~211.'I:OI.!:. '1/1~ 3 

R-22 50A048S-811H Manifold Block oHL.Jf!Ci ~~ 1 

R-23 PPP-BC000100 Silencer ±~71 2 

R-24 PPP-AF000100 Plug B ~ci :J. B 3 

R- 25 PPP- AA000200 
• A-22 

Hose Nipple ~.:::'.::::L-1~ 5 
-TH 

R- 26 PPP- AA002800 Half Union "tf.!!i'i'-L-1~ 1 

R- 27 DSC-AA002100 Plug Bolt .g.ciJ. E"!:. t 

R-28 90S21S- 306H Screw(M3 XL30) :il~l-tA~ 2 

R-29 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable ~~ ~~i:1 ,ilOIJ! 1 

Nole : • A-22-> ~~~ ~2.I~ .'I:¥\!/ 
• A- 20- TH- ~~~ ~ i ll~ .'I:'l'-\!/ ~~ & 'a ~:i:I 
• A- 22-TH- ~~~ ~2.I~ .'I:!\'-\!/~~ &'a ~:i:I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism (Option) 

~~ £'a ~*' tY-J.fl (~§IA~'b'=) 

® 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
S- 1 PPP- CA003200 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder(Ass'y) ~~~al El 1.lt!C1(2) 1(2) 

S- 2 62- 00 1A-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Brackel ~1,/~0I El ~t!C1 :!.21~ 1 

S- 3 PSC- AC007 100 Screw ~~~01 El ~t!C1 e21~ 2~LfAI 2 

S- 4 PWS- CA000900 Spring Washer ~~~01 !!I ~t!C1 =.21~ 2gL1AI ~.!!.'ej 21A1 2 

S- 6 09-003C- 5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle ~~~OI El ~t!C1 Lj~ 1 

S- 7 CUN- FZ000 100 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap ~~~OI El ~t!C1 Lj~ {l 1 

S- 8 PPP-AA000100 Hose Elbow ~~'i!/£-'i' 1 

S-9 PPP-AO000200 Urelhane Hose(¢6) -'i'2ll@ ~~(TU-0604B) 1 

S- 10 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipp\e(M-SH-4) ~~ i-J~(M-SH-4) 1 

S-11 DSC-AA002 I 00 Plug Boll(M-5P) ~21::l ~~(M-5P) I 

S- 12 PPP- BA000 100 Salena d Va\ve(SY3120- 5MZ- M5) ~21l zOI-'=. 'l!!:!. 1 

S- 13 PWS-AA000200 Washer 9.fAj 2 

S- 14 DTC- AH000100 Cable Holder 7110I~ ~01 2 

S- 15 DSC- BJ000200 Screw ~LfAI 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Option Parts 

~ §j .,q~ ~7-11 

1-3 

• 

/ 

/ 
/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts n Ii§ Q'ty 
Assembly 

A 
No. 

T-1 22- 036A-1254 Velcro Feed Plate Option(Ass'y) '1!!3.sH~ :UI0I-'=.~ ~{:l(.:E) 1Set 

T-1-1 22-037A- 1254 Velcro Upper Feed Plate- Li ~liJ0l-'=.~('1!!3£§) J: 1 
T-1 

T- 1-2 22-038A- 1254 Velcro Upper Feed Plate- L ~ :UI0l-'=.~('1!/3£ §) T 1 

T-1-3 22- 039A- 1254 Velcro Lower Feed Plate ~f:UI0l-'=.~('ll/3£§) 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SPS/0-81263 

SPS/D-B1263 ~~.!,!~ ~J-11 

1,9 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

U- 1 22- 00BA- 1263 [IJ- 20 Upper Feed Plate(Yl) 

U-2 22-009A-1263 [IJ- 22 Upper Feed Plate- L(Yl) 

U- 3 22-0lOA-1263 CIJ-22 Upper Feed Plate- R(Y 1) 

U-4 22-032A-1263 Lower Feed Plate(HA-20) 

U- 5 01 - 051 M-1263 HA-20 Model S1,cker(HA- 20) 

U- 6 GP- 012905- 00 MA-20 Model s1,cker(MA- 20) 

U- 7 GP-012906- 00 HA- 22 Model s1,cker(HA- 22) 

U- 8 GP- 012908- 00 MA- 22 Model Slicker(MA- 22) 

U- 9 GP- 044031 - 00 MA- 20 Upper Feed Plate 

U- 10 GP- 044032- 00 MA- 22 Upper Feed Plate- L 

U- 11 GP- 044033- 00 MA- 22 Upper Feed Plate- A 

Note: 0 0 - 20 : Monolithic Feed Frame(~ii~ z-'ltW) 

CD-22: Separately Driven Feed Frame(~2f~ z-'l'W) • 

~ ~ 

~ iIJOfS B (Yl) 

~ ll'.IOfS B - ~ (Yl) 

~ iIJOfS B-'i'- (Yl) 

af ll'.jOfS B 
£ ~ ~ El,, - ~~g(~;HJ zll'Wl 

£~ ~ El;i-J - ~\'.)g(~:il~ zll'W) 

2.~ ~El,, - ~~g(~2I~ z-'l'~) 

2.~ ~ El;I-J - ~\'.!g(~2I~ ii;t~) 

~ ll'.jOfS B (~~g) 

~ iIJOfS B - ~ (~~g) 

~ iIJOfS B - 'i'- (~~g) 

MA : Medium Material(~ \'.)g) 

HA: Heavy Material(~~g) 

Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Feed Plate List 

.lLI O I c -E.f- -P:.1-J.l I 

@ Standard Type ( H ~ ~) 

SPS/D-812OOHA-20. MA-20 SPS/ D-B 12OOHA-22. MA-22 

A i-1.J, D ,...Ll.., 

+~-++ '\ + +-<i>· H>+ +' 
"' .,., 
::: "' 

Upper E 4 ·-·- § - ·- ~ --·: - ·-
Feed 
Plate 

(el ill E:.E!) -o---~ 0 6 11 6-·-I ,>-, 
_..JU _ ,_Q_J 

Depth of knurling: 0.7 (ofel \i1'a Jfis 'b!0I) 

B1254 CGA-Gl<000301 B1254 GP- 055158-00 . GP-055159-00 
1 ea (1 JH) lea (lJH) 

BI263 22-00BA-1263 B1263 22-009A-1263 . 22-0 I 0A-1263 

f 
··-·---------·-··- . 

~S' • . ;,; 
~ 61 
"a; .. 
C l{J .. ,,. 

Upper 
I g"' 

Lower ~ --·-· - --· - ..:: 2 

Plate I 

( 51 III!::. Ef l 

with knurling (~Ei ~~ JI~) 
\. 

B1254 22- 034A- 1254 
lea (lJH) 

B1263 22-032A- 1263 

30 X 45 

i-1L1 
-~-<J>-<>- ~~ 

~ 

:l 

Upper --- - --~ --- ·-· ~ -
Feed 
Plate 

Will!::.Ef) 
-(;) -·-(;)- - . 

B1254 GP-048890-00 

t- ----- -c ~ 

t ~ • ' .. 
~ a; ... 
C 8> -,,. 

Upper 
g,, 

I i ~ 2 ·0 ·-Lower 
Plate I 

(of III!::. E!) 

with knurling (~e! ~~ Jig) 

" 
B1254 GP-04889 1- 00 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



@ Option Type for Bartacking Job (l:H~ ~gi g ~ ~ M2}) 

Upper 
Feed 
Plate 

Wlll~t!.1-) 

Lower 
Feed 
Plate 

(oHll E= t!.1-) 

E 

Option E(®c:! E) 

0 0 0 0 

Depth of knurling : 0.5 
Co•~ ~ ~ J•~ ~ 01 : o.s) 
22-044A-1254: lea (lJH) 
22-045A-1254 : 1 ea ( lJH) 

with knurling (~e! 1::1~ JI~) 

II 

22-046A-1254: lea (lJH) 

Option F(@c:! F) 

F 

Depth of knurling: 0.7 
(o•~ ~~ Jh~ ~01 : 0.7) 

22-047A-1254: lea (lJH) 
22-048A-1254: lea (lJH) 

knurling depth: 0.5 
~e! ~~ JI~ ~01 : 0.5 

11-----------7 .• ' 
i I m 
: 44 ' LJ __________ LJ 

22-049A-1254: lea (lJH) 

Option G(®c:! G) 

G 

lO 
io 

22-0S0A-1254: lea (lJH) 
22-051A-1254: lea (lJH) 

knurling depth: 0.5 
~I!!~~ JI~ ~01: 0.5 

Iii··-··---~ .II .-----Jl. 
! tm=tt! L ________ _J 

22-052A-1254: lea (lJH) 

@ Special Option Type for Label Attaching (2J~ ~~§ =;* ~ ~ M~) 

Upper 
Feed 
Plate 

(Mlll~t!.1-) 

Upper 
Lower 
Plate 

(fl~ Ill~ t!.1-) 

HA-22. MA-22 

Label option for Separately Driven Feed Frame 

(t'-1-~§ ®c:! - !1-$ ~2.1~ IllE= ~cllgj) 

'° 
~ 

~ ~----~ 

A-?,; 

-~ 
Depth of knurling: 0.7 (i!i•~ 1c: ~ JVi~ ~01) 

I 
Ax 8 

Sewing Area (lll* ~~) A-5 x B-5 
Label Size (2J~ 3JI) 

Order Made Parts(~@ ~~ !¥g) 

------ - = 
----------------- 0 

A i! 
V ~'° 

.,11-

...: £~ 

I !e ~ ~ 
'<t i::2 

with knurling (~I!! rli;J JI~) 

Order Made Parts(~@~~~§) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

006- 0PT-1201 Screw Nail 37 K-5 10-016S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 41 M-8 ATT-PS0004 Moving Knife(BL) 29 G- 58 

006- 0PT -1201 Support Bracket for K-3 37 K-4 10-016S- CPT 1 Screw(M4XL 12) 41 M-1 0 ATT- PS0006 Thread Tnmm'1g Lever ·A· 27 G-50 

006- 0PT- 1201 Table Drawer 37 K-3 10-020M- SW66 Screw(M3XL12) 41 M- 22 ATT- PS0008 Thread Tnmm111g Lever ·B· 27 G- 47 

01 - 001 M-PT01 Screw(M6XL45) 43 M-70 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) 43 M- 47 AXY- SM0009 X- Sensor Ass•y 31 H-45 

0 1-00!S-NETl Screw(M3XL6) 43 M-74 10-0578$-2077 Screw(9/64 ·n=28) 25 F- 16 AXY- SM0011 Y- Sensor Ass'y 31 H- 46 

Ot - 003S- 2070 Screw(M4 XL16) 43 M-53 10- 073S- 3701 Screw(M3XL 10) 43 M- 76 BD- 000203 DOC Board 41 M-28 

01 - 003S-SW66 Spung Washer(M6) 43 M-71 11-002S- 5050 F1<ng Sere~ Fo, 0 P Board 45 N-5 BD- 000207 Step Board 41 M-34 

01 - 017C- DU33 Screw(M4 x L25) 43 M-39 t 1-002S- 5050 Fo:111 5o?w F0< CF Card Bwd 45 N-9 BD-0002 16 CF Card Board 45 N-6 

01-035P-7 400 Pin 11 A-114 t t - 002S- 5050 F1<ng Screw Fo, Rea, Cove 45 N-13 BD- 000217 0/P Board 45 N-3 

01 - 037S- 2070 Screw(M4 XL 10) 43 M-57 11-034C-12HA Wiper Solenoid Cable 47 P- 8 BD- 000315 DOC Board 4 1 M- 28 

01 - 044R-1230 Rubber Cap(M) 11 A-76 11 S036S-306H Yf!)er On/Off Switch Ass'y 25 F-1 BD- 00064 1 Main Board 43 M- 50 

0 1-051 M-1263 Model Sticker(HA-20) 57 U-5 15- 026M-1000 Cable Tie 45 N-1 0 BD- 000642 Backplane Boaro 41 M-21 

0 1A148S-811H Cable Tie 49 0-16 22- 00BA-1263 Upper Feed Plate(Yl ) 57 U- 1 BD- 000657 D1g1tal Board 41 M-30 

01S026S-306H Screw 13 A-1 18 22- 009A-1263 Upper Feed Plate-L(Y 1) 57 U-2 BD-000658 Digital Board 4 1 M-30 

01S133S-306H Earth Cable 13 A-119 22- 010A-1 263 Upper Feed Plate-R(YI) 57 U- 3 BD- 000659 Main Board 43 M-50 

02- 0018- BTOl Operator Cable 47 P-1 22-013A-1 254 Feed Plate Clamp (R) 33 1-11 BD-001519 Backplane Board 41 M-21 

02- 0028-BTO 1 Foot Switch Input Cable 47 P- 3 22- 01 4A-1254 Feed Plate Clamp(L) 33 1-1 2 CA- 000342 SMPS Connecting Cablel 43 M-66 

02- 0048-BT01 Encoder Input Cable 47 P- 16 22-032A-1 263 Lower Feed Plate(HA-20) 57 U-4 CA- 000343 SMPS Connecting Cable2 43 M-67 

02-0058-BTO 1 Presser Foot Soleno•d Cable 47 P- 8 22- 036A-1 254 Velcfo Feed Pia:, Qpi,on(Ass)) 55 T- 1 CA- 000344 Operation Cable 45 N- 4 

02- 0088-BTOl Step Notor Or,ve S,gnal Cable 47 P- 2 22-037A-1 254 Velcro Upper Feed Plate-LI 55 T- 1-1 CA-000351 Jumper Cable 43 M-68 

02- 009B-BT01 Servo ~otor Orr., S~rial Cab~ 47 P- 7 22- 038A-1 254 Velcro Upper Feed Plate-L 55 T- 1- 2 CA-000359 Safety Switch 11 A-105 

02- 0108- BT01 Seivo ~otor Au•l,ary Cable 47 P- 12 22-039A-1 254 Velcro Lower Feed Plate 55 T- 1- 3 CA-000361 Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 49 0 - 17 

02- 011 B- BT01 Solenoid Power Cable 47 P-4 22-151 A-1 2HA X Axis Step Motor Cable 47 P- 5 CA-000395 CF Card Power Cable 45 N-7 

02-01 2B-BT01 Servo Motor Power Cable 47 P-9 22-153A-12HA Y Axis Step Motor Cable 47 P-15 CA-000396 CF Card Cable 45 N-8 

02-013B-BT01 Step Uotor Power Cable 47 P-6 22A055S-811H Hose Label(S1 P) 49 0 - 4 CAB-AA0002 Arm 9 A-1 

02-0 t 48-BT01 Cooling Fan Cable 4 7 P- 14 22A056S-81lH Hose Lable(S2P) 49 0-3 CAB-AB0002 Bed 9 A-2 

02-027A-120H Sensor Input Cable 47 P- 10 22A20I S-8llH Air Hose Tube 5 1 R- 20 CAC-JB0001 Oiler 39 L-5 

02- 030A-1 20H Thread l rimming Soleno<d Cab~ 47 P-8 40-040A-I 20M Thread Tensron Alf;llSltlg Ass')(LIA) 23 E-41 CAC-JB0002 Oil 39 L- 6 

03071 SC-AOO 1 Screw(M3XL l 5) 11 A-106 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk 11 A-70 CAC-MA0003 Head Cover 39 L-18 

045104S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) 15 B- 23 40- 704S-1 230 Second Thread Ad1usI1ng ~irt 23 E- 18 CAC-MH0001 Accessory Bag 39 L-55 

05- 004B-XY 10 Bushino 43 M-80 40S144S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide 23 E-38 CAR-BB0002 Regulator Bracket 39 L- 53 

055004S-306H Solenoid P,n 19 D-4 44S017C-1 20H llede Bar C,ar, Rod lilr>:,)00 Fin 35 J- 28 CAR-BB0002 Regulator Bracket 49 0 - 21 

07-022A-120M Shuttle Race Ring(MA) 17 C- 24 46S002S-306H Washer 39 L-34 CBW- BA0003 Bobbin 'Mnder AcI1on Body 11 A-59 

07- 224A-t 20H Bobbin 39 L-9 49-016A-1 2HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 51 R- 8 CBW- BH0001 Bobbin Stopper 11 A-62 

075029S-306H Shuttle(MBL) 17 C- 51 49- 0 16A- 12HA Pneumalic 1/0 Cable 5 1 R- 17 CBW- BJOOO! Bobbin W1nde1 Action P~te 11 A- 58 

085001 P-306H lt:ead Tale-UP lMI Ass')(H) 15 8-7 49-0 16A-1 2HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 51 R- 29 CBW- BJ0002 Bobbin Winder Aqust"" P~te 9 A-51 

085002P- 306H Tlvead Take- Up Lever(H) 15 B-8 49- 049A-12HA Air Pressure Ass'y 49 0-24 CBW- BNOOO! Bobbin Stand 11 A-64 

085003P-306H Needle Bar Crank(H) 15 B- 9 49-20TH-1 2HA Air Pressure Ass•y 49 0-26 CBW- CM0001 Bobbin Winder Lever 9 A- 50 

08S004P-306H Tlveac Ta\e-Up Lu< C,an\ 15 B-10 49-22HA-1 2HA Air Pressure Ass'y 49 0 -25 CBW- CP0001 Bobbin Winder 9 A-46 

085005S- 306H Needle Bearing 15 B-11 49- 22TH-12HA Air Pressure Ass'y 49 0 -28 CBW- D20001 Bobbin Vt.nde< Aqusllnc Cam 9 A-55 

08S006S- 306H Needle Bearing 15 B-12 49A028S- 811 H Screw(M5XP0.8) 1 =O 49 0-1 1 CBW- FA0001 Bobbin W,nde, Action Ring 9 A-48 

08S007S- 306H Needle Bar Crank Rod 15 B-13 50A048S- 811 H Manifold Block 51 R-22 CBW-FA0002 Boboo \\'tdEr Sllah Rl.llber R11g 9 A-49 

08S008S-306H Screw 15 B- 14 62- 001 A-12HA ll:<><llmJll:tqPllc,.l!!rBratl.11 53 S- 2 CBW- KC0001 Bobbin Vfinde1 Leve, Shall 9 A-54 

085010S- 306H Needle Bar Holder 15 B-16 90A008S-811H Accessary Case 37 K- 6 CBW-KZ0002 Bobbin W1nde1 Shall 9 A-45 

OSSO t 1 S- 306H Screw 15 B-17 90S21S- 306H Screw(M3XL30) 51 R- 28 CCP- BA0002 Ball Base 33 1-19 

08S012S-306H Threac Take-Up Clank Shalt 15 B-18 91-001C- BT10 Urethane Washer 43 M-73 CCP-BB0003 Feed Bracket 33 1-1 

09- 003C-5030 l.a,e,flr,ajll,~Pr,C)W>lo[.n,dle 53 S-6 91 - 001C-PT10 Washer(M6) 43 M- 72 CCP- BJ0007 Ball Support Plate 33 1-17 

09- 012S- CE53 Slicker 43 M-79 9 t - 005A- SH51 Power Switch 37 K-23 CCP- BJOOOB Cover !or Feed Plale Clamp 33 1- 47 

095 t t 6S-306H Osc1lla101 0-Ring 17 C- 46 AAB-PS0002 Arm &Bed Ass'y 9 A-1-1 CCP- BK0002 G\Jde Bl>ck l01 Feed Plate clamp 33 1-46 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-27 ABW-PS0002 Bobbin Winder Base 9 A-44 CCP- BL0001 Feed Plate Clarno 33 1-10 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-29 ABW-PS0003 Bobbin Winder Ass'y 9 A-43 CCP- BMOOOt Cylinder Knuckle 33 1-26 

t 0-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-33 AHK-PS0001 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass·y 17 C-37 CCP- CA0004 Lower Shaft 17 C- 2 

t 0-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 43 M-49 ALS-PS0002 Lower Shaft Ass'y 17 C-1 CCP- CM0005 Lilting Lever(L) 33 1-2 

10-002S-SW66 Sc1ew(M3XL8) 43 M-56 AMB-PS0002 Silicon Tank Ass'y 9 A-25 CCP- CM0006 Lifting Lever(R) 33 1-3 

10- 003M-PT01 Screw(M4XL8) 43 M-59 AMB-PS0003 Tlu,ad T ensron A~1JStlli Ass'y 11 A-67 CCP-KC0001 Cylinder Shaft 33 1-23 

1 0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 XL5) 41 M-1 2 AMB-PS0007 Safety Plate Ass'y 11 A- 77 CFA- FZ0002 Rubber !or Wiper Stopper 25 F-19 

1 0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 XLS) 41 M-14 AMB-PS0006 Hook Cover Ass'y 17 C- 40 CGA- GC0002 Presser Fool 2 1 D-61 

1 0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 41 M- 19 AMB-PSOOOB Th1ead Guide 10Ih Three Holes 9 A- 17 CGA-GJ0003 Lower Feed Plate 33 1-31 

1 0-004M-SW68 Sc1ew(M3 XLS) 41 M-24 AS-002919 Dusi Plale(Ass'y) 33 1-37 GCA-GK0003 Upper Feed Plate(A) 33 1- 51 

t 0- 012M-PT10 Main Board Slud 43 M-52 ATA-PS0002 Siollld llnad leroonA<lcstllg All) 23 E-15 CHK- BD0001 Shutlle(L) 17 C- 29 

10-016S-CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 41 M-4 ATA-PS0003 Thriad 1 en~on A~ust11g Ass),fHA) 23 E- 1 CHK-BJ0003 Plat, 101 Sepa1atog Upp,r Thread 17 C- 35 

10- 0 16S- CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 41 M-6 ATT-PS0004 Moving Mes 27 G- 43 CHK-CHOOO! Shunle Race Ad1us11ng Shall 17 C- 32 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Pace Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Pace Ref.No. 

CHK-HA0001 Shuttle(HBL) 17 C-50 CMB-BJ0013 Bellows lixed Plate(R) 33 1-43 CST-FF0002 Hinge Rubber 39 L- 21 

CHK-HA0002 Shuttle(HA) 17 C-25 CMB-FC0002 Left Cover Gasket 11 A-1 01 CST- JA0003 Oil Pan 37 K-15 

CHK-HA0003 Shuttle(MA) 17 C-26 CMB-FC0007 Face Plate Gasket 9 A-5 CST- JA0003 Oil Pan 39 L-27 

CHK- HBOOOI Bobbin(BL) 17 C-48 CMB-FC0008 Bed Cover Gasket(L) 9 A-12 CST-JB0001 Oiler 37 K-18 

CHK-HB0002 Bobbin 17 C-22 CMB- FC0009 Bed Cover Gasket(R) 9 A-15 CST- JB0001 Oiler 39 L- 30 

CHK- HCOOOl Bobbin Case Ass·y(BL) 17 C-47 CMB-FDOOOI Bed Rubber 9 A- 36 CST- LG0005 Table Ass'y 37 K-1 

CHK-HC0002 Bobbin Case Ass'y 17 C-21 CMB-HKOOOl Thread Gu1de(L) 9 A-19 CST- LH0003 Table Stand Ass'y 37 K- 2 

CHK- HP0001 Shuttle Driver(BL) 17 C- 52 CMB-HK0004 Thread Gu1de(L) 9 A-24 CST- MFOOOl Thread Stand Ass'y 37 K-22 

CHK- HP0002 Shu1tle Driver 17 C-27 CMB-HK0005 Thread Gu1de(R) 9 A-21 CST- MFOOOl Thread Stand Ass'y 39 L- 36 

CHK-HOOOOl Shuttle Race Rmg(BL) 17 C- 49 CMB-HK0010 Thread Guide Plate 11 A-69 CTA- BA0001 Thredd Tens>:lrl~®W>l Bo<I/ 23 E-2 

CHK- H00002 Shuttle Race Rmg(HA) 17 C- 23 CMB-HK0012 Aim Thread Guide 9 A- 22 CTA- BDOOOl Spring Cover 23 E-9 

CHP- CLOOOl Hand Pulley Roller 15 B- 43 CMB-HMOOOl llr,ad lensooAd,uw;i Shall 11 A-68 CTA-BD0002 Spring Cover 11 A-73 

CHP- CPOOOl Hand Pulley 15 8 - 47 CMB-JBOOOl Silicon Tank 9 A-26 CTA- BJ0001 Thread Tens,on Sor.no Stllll()e1 11 A-72 

CHP-KZ0002 Hand Pulley Shaft 15 8 - 42 CMB- JJOOOt Silicon Oil Window 9 A-27 CTA- BJ0001 Spring Stopper 23 E-12 

CLB- BGOOO l C,an\ Rod Lubncahon Plate 35 J-6 CMB-JL0001 Silicon Felt 9 A-28 CTA-BJ0002 Presser Plate for E-7 23 E-8 

CLB- BG0002 011 Hose Holder(L) 35 J-9 CMB-LA0008 Take-up Lever Cover 9 A-9 CTA- HLOOOl Thread Guide Disk 23 E-7 

CLB- BG0003 Balance Lub11ca11on Plate 35 J-1 I CMB-LA0016 Top Cover 9 A-42 CTA- HMOOOl llvedd lensoo ~diisU>l Statt 23 E-3 

CLB- BG0005 Oscillator Lub11callon Plate 35 J-16 CMB-LA0017 Motor Cover 11 A-87 CTA- HM0002 s,,.11!1lraaH...,,,t<UlS:.i 23 E-16 

CLB-BG0006 Cable Holder 35 J-18 CMB-LAOOl8 Face Plate 9 A-4 CTR-BH0002 llvedd A.11.Jse ComeclliO Rod 23 E-22 

CLB-BG0007 Shuttle Lub11cation Plate 35 J-19 CMB- LBOOOl Left Cover 11 A-1 00 CTR-BJ0004 Thredd Reiedse Ad,t.sl;ng PlateiA) 23 E- 29 

CLB- BHOOOl Oil Hose Holder(B) 35 J-31 CMB-LB0013 Bed Cover(L) 9 A-11 CTR- BJ0005 Thread Reiedse M,l.s!;ng PbteiB) 23 E-30 

CLB-BH0002 Needle Bar 011 Wick Holder 35 J-27 CMB- LB001 4 Bed Cover(R) 9 A-1 4 CTR-BJOOOB Thread Release Stopper 23 E-27 

CLB- BH0003 Felt Helde, 35 J-34 CMB- LB0015 Needle Plate Support Col'er II A-90 CTR- CA0001 Thread Release Link 23 E- 20 

CLB-BJ0001 Felt Plate 35 J-37 CMB-LDOOOl Oil Sticker 11 A-113 CTR- CC0002 Thread Release Bar 23 E- 36 

CLB-FAOOOI 011 Window Rubber Ring 35 J-25 CMB- LD0002 Caution Sticker 9 A-8 CTT-880001 Thread 1"mm1ng So. B1acket 27 G- 2 

CLB-JD0003 Oil Wick 35 J-1 CMB-LD0007 Model Sticker(HA- 20) 9 A-37 CTT- BJOOOl lh:ead l11m~ ~ lri S~IP« 27 G-7 

CLB- JD0003 Oil Wick 37 K-1 6 CMB-LD0071 CE Mark 13 A-1 21 CTT-BJ0003 Thread Release Notch 27 G-1 0 

CLB-JD0003 Oil Wic k 39 L-28 CMB-LF0003 ft, lo, lieed~ Plate St,;ipart Co1<1 11 A- 103 CTT-BJ0004 Needle Plate 27 G- 36 

CLB-JG0001 Oil Hose for J-18 35 J-15 CM8-N80001 Bobbin Winder Mes 11 A-65 CTT-CAOOOl Moving Mes Link 27 G-46 

CLB-JG0004 Oil Hose for J-4 35 J- 5 CNB-CDOOOI Needle Bar Guide Block 15 B-24 CTT- CB0001 ltiead lrimmioi Connecl,!>J Lrik 27 G- 29 

CLB-JG0005 Oil Hose 35 J-2 CNB-CDOOOl X-Feed Block 3 1 H-10 CTT-CB0004 llvead l11111m"ll OrMllg Ll'I< Ass) 27 G-16 

CLB-JJ0001 Oil Window 35 J-23 CNB-HKOOOI Th1ead Guide tor Needle Ba,IH) 15 8-25 CTT- CC0002 llvead lm1mioi Connecl~g Bai 27 G- 31 

CLB-JL0001 C,ank Rod Lubrication Felt 35 J- 8 CNB-HKOOl 7 Th1ead Gu~e lor Needle Bai!MI 15 8-26 CTT-CC0004 llvead lrimmioi ConnectioJ Rod 27 G-24 

CLB-JL0002 Balance Lubrication Felt 35 J- 12 CNB-KAOOOl Needle Bar 15 8-20 CTT- CLOOO l Thread Tnmmma Lel'er Rno 27 G-48 

CLB-JL0004 Balance Lubrication Felt 35 J-35 CPB-880001 Position Link Stopper Bracks! 21 D-66 CTT- CL0002 Thread Trimming cam RoUer 27 G-1 9 

CLB-JL0006 Oscillator Lub11cation Felt 35 J-17 CPB- BFOOOl Presser Bar Holder 21 D- 58 CTT- CMOOOl Link for G-1 27 G- 5 

CLB- JL0007 Shuttle lubrication Felt(L) 35 J-20 CPB- BHOOO I Finger Guide 21 D- 75 CTT- CM0002 Thread Release Lever 27 G-21 

CLB-JLOOOB Shuttle lubrication Felt(S) 35 J-21 CPB-CA0001 Position Link 19 D- 51 CTT- DG0001 Thread Trimming Cam 27 G- 8 

CLB-JL0009 Felt 35 J-36 CPB- CA0002 Presser Link 19 D-46 CTT- FBOOOl Rubber Washer for G-12 27 G-1 5 

CLB- JL0010 011 Return Felt A 35 J-3 CPB-CA0003 Presser Driving Link 19 D- 48 CTT- GL0001 Needle Plale Cover(HA) 27 G-38 

CLB- JL001 1 Arm Oil Return Felt 35 J- 4 CPB-CBOOOl Presser Fork Crank 19 D-35 CTT- GLOOOB Needle Plate Cover(MA) 27 G-39 

CLB- JL0012 Bed Oil Return Felt 35 J- 14 CPB- CB0002 Presser Adjusting Arm 19 D- 42 CTT- KC0001 Thread Trimming Shaft 27 G-1 2 

CLB- JL0013 Felt 35 J- 32 CPB-CC0001 presser Cam Connec11on Rod 19 D- 34 CTT-NB0001 Fixed Mes 27 G-4 1 

CLB- JNOOOl Oil Gauce 35 J- 24 CPB-DC0001 P1esser Cam 19 D-32 CTT- NBOOOl Fixed Knife(BL) 29 G-57 

CLS- KHOOO l Oscillator Shaft 17 C-14 CPB- FBOOOt Pos1tl0fl Link S1011per RL!lber 21 D-68 CUN- FZOOOl ·"" ·,.,., .:i,, ,-,~'IB (·c<!C.: 53 S- 7 

CMB- 880001 Safety Plate Bracket 11 A-79 CPB-KBOOOl Presser Bar 21 0 - 57 CUS- CF0001 Bobbtn Winder Dnvina Wheel 15 8-32 

CMB- 880001 Safety Plate Bracket 39 L- 39 CPB-KCOOOl Presser Ad1usting Bar 19 D-55 CUS- DA0002 Link Cam 15 8-2 

CMB- BB0005 Ne!<te Plate SUIIOOII eo,er &ac1e1 11 A- 93 CPB-KF0001 Presser Shaft 19 D- 41 CUS- KG0002 Upper Shaft 15 8-1 

CMB- 88001 4 Safety Switch Bracket 11 A-1 08 CPM-BJOOOl Presser Solenoid Stopper 19 D- 28 CWP- 880002 Wiper Base 25 F- 4 

CMB- BB0015 lle!della:eSl.ooalC<l\,i8ral>l!iU 11 A-96 CPM-CA0003 Lifunc Link C 19 D-7 CWP-BJ0002 Wiper 25 F-14 

CMB- 880016 lle!della:eSlcwtC<l\,i8raa,ttR1 11 A-99 CPM-C80001 Lifting Link B 19 D- 10 CWP-CA0004 Wiper Connecting Rod 25 F-1 1 

CMB- 880017 l:eede P~le Su!lOort eo,., cbl~LI 11 A- 116 CPM-CL0001 L1ft1nc Link B Roller 19 D- 17 CWP- CB0002 Wiper Crank 25 F-8 

CMB-880018 lleedle Pta:e SoooOII C:O.,i cb:~RI 13 A- 11 7 CPM-CM0002 Lilt,nc Link A 19 D- 23 CWP- CM0001 Wiper Installing Plate 25 F- 13 

CMB- 880019 Bellows Bracket 33 1-41 CPM- KFOOOl Lifting Link B Shaft 19 D-1 1 CWP-LA0002 Wiper Cover 25 F-2 

CMB-880020 Dust Plate(L) 33 1- 38 CST- BA0001 0 I Supporter 37 K-19 CXF- BJ0010 X- Sensor Film 31 H- 13 

CMB- 880021 Dust Plate(R) 33 1-39 CST- BAOOOl 0 1I Supporter 39 L- 31 CXF- BJ0011 X-Sensor Base 31 H- 28 

CMB-BGOOOl Sa1ety Plate Holder 11 A- 80 CST- 880010 Hince 37 K- 8 CYF- BAOOOl Cloth Feed Plate 31 H- 36 

CMB- BGOOOl Safety Plate Holder 39 L- 40 CST- BB0010 Hnge 39 L- 20 CYF- BFOOOl Y-Feed Arm 31 H-4 

CMB-BHOOOl Felt for Silicon Oil Supply 9 A- 29 CST-FD0005 Cushion Rubber 37 K- 21 CYF- BJ0009 Y- Sensor Base 31 H-31 

CMB- BJOOO I Safety Plate 11 A-78 CST-FD0005 Cushion Rubber 39 L- 33 CYF- BJ0010 Y-Sensor Film 31 H- 7 

CMB- BJOOOl Safety Plate 39 L- 38 CST-FD0006 Si.c,po,t Rubber Safely S·••lch 37 K-25 CYF- BJOOl 1 Y- Motor Mounling Plate 31 H-27 

CMB-BJ0010 Feed Guide Plate 3 1 H-38 CST- FF0002 H nge Rubber 37 K- 9 CYF- BJ0012 Cloth Feed Suopo1t Plale 31 H- 34 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

OBS-OA0002 Needle Bar Bushing(U) 15 B- 21 OSC-BC0002 Screw (1 /8"n=40) 11 A-66 OSC-CB0004 Screw( 1 /4 ·n=40) 27 G-9 

OBS-0A0007 Lower Shall Rear Bushing 17 C-6 OSC-800001 Screw(3/'1 6"n=28) 23 E-28 OSC-CB0004 Screw(1 / 4 "n=40) 31 H- 5 

OBS-OA0009 Presser Bar Bushing 21 0 -59 OSC-BFOOOI Screw 15 B-27 OSC-CB0004 Screw 31 H-1 2 

OBS-OAOOIO Presser Shall Bushing A 19 0-39 OSC-BF0002 Screw 15 8-48 OSC-CB0005 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 15 8-15 

OBS-OA0011 Presser Shall Bushing B 19 0 - 40 OSC-BF0006 Screw(3/ 16 .. n=28) 35 J-7 OSC-CB0005 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 15 8-19 

OBS- OA0016 Hand Pulley Bushing 15 8- 40 OSC-BF0007 Screw 15 B-6 OSC-CB0005 Screw 15 8-41 

OBS-OA0018 Y-Feed Bushing(F) 31 H-1 OSC-BF0007 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 19 0-36 OSC-CB0005 Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) 17 C-15 

OBS- OA0019 Y-Feed Bushing(R) 31 H-2 OSC-BFOOOB Screw 15 B-5 OSC-CBOOOS Screw( t 5/64 "n=28) 27 G-17 

OBS-080001 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) 15 B-31 OSC-BFOOOB Screw( 1 5/64 • n=28) 17 C-30 OSC-CBOOOS Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 31 H-20 

OBS-080002 Upper Shafi Bushing(M) 15 B-34 OSC-BF0009 Screw(t 1/64"n=40) 17 C-31 OSC-CBOOOS Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) 33 1-5 

OCL-AA0001 Upper Shaft Collar 15 B-35 OSC-BF0010 Screw(11 /64 ·n=40) 9 A-6 OSC-CB0006 Screw(1 1/64"n=40) 17 C-5 

OCL-AA0002 Oscillator Shall Collar(L) 17 C-16 OSC-BF0010 Screw 11 A-111 OSC-CB0007 Screw (M5XP=O .8) 9 A-30 

OCL- AA0003 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 17 C-20 OSC-BF0010 Screw(t f/64"n=40) 19 0-3 OSC-CB0007 Screw(11 /64 ·n=40) 15 B-22 

OCL-AA0004 Lower Shaft Collar 1 7 C-9 OSC-BF0010 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 25 F-5 OSC-CB0007 Screw 17 C-54 

OCL-AA0004 Presser Driving Link Collar 19 0-50 OSC- BFOOt I Screw 11 A-94 OSC- CB0007 Screw (MS p=0.8) 19 0 - 14 

OCL- AA0004 Thread Tnmm,ng Shalt Colar I 27 G-13 OSC-BF0011 Screw (3/16"n=32) 19 0 -1 2 OSC- CB0007 Screw(MS p=0.8) 19 0 - 26 

OCL-AA0008 Lifting Link B Shafi Collar 19 0 -13 OSC- BF0012 Screw(! t / 64"n=40) If A-88 OSC-CB0007 Screw(MS) 21 0 -60 

OCL- 880003 Heed Le,tr Gear Sha/I Colar 31 H-16 OSC- BFOOt2 Screw( 11 / 64 ·n=40) 33 1-48 OSC- CB0007 Screw(MS) 27 G-14 

OCR-AOOOOl Coupling 15 B-51 OSC-BF0012 Screw( 11 / 64 ·n=40) 39 L-37 OSC- FAOOOt Salety Plate Hinge Screw 11 A-81 

OGR- AAOOOt Lower Shafi Gear 17 C-3 OSC-BF0013 Screw(3/32"n=56) 17 C-36 OSC-FA0001 Safety Plate Hinge Screw 39 L-41 

OGR- AA0002 Oscillator 17 C- 17 OSC-BF0013 Screw 35 J-38 OSC-FA0002 Hand Ney Roller Hinge Pm 15 8-44 

OGR-AA0005 Y- Orive Gear 31 H- 26 OSC-BFOOl 7 Screw 11 A-63 OSC-FA0003 Pos111on Link Hinge Screw 19 0 -52 

OGR-AA0006 X-Orive Gear 31 H-19 OSC-BF0018 Screw( I / 8"n=40) 9 A-52 OSC- FA0004 Presser Link Hinge Screw 19 0 -47 

OGR- AA0007 X- Feed Lever Gear 31 H-9 OSC-BF0020 Screw(9/64 · n=40) 27 G-42 OSC- FA0005 Presser Afluslllg Ann tinge Sci!'< 19 0-45 

OGR-AC0001 Hand Pulley Gear · A· 15 B-37 OSC-BF0021 Thread Tnmm,ng Lever Sciew 27 G-51 OSC-FA0010 Stud for Wiper Stopper 25 F-18 

OGR-AC0001 Hand Pulley Gear •s· 15 B-39 OSC- BF0022 Screw 11 A-91 OSC-FA0011 IV.oer Connecting Rod SIUd 25 F-12 

OGR-AF0003 Y-Feed Shafi 31 H-3 OSC-BF0024 Screw(9/64 " n=40) 9 A-20 OSC- FA0012 Screw 25 F-22 

OPK-CB0001 Rubber Cap(L) 9 A-34 OSC-BF0024 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) 35 J-13 OSC- FA0013 Stud 101 \Veer lnstaU.ng P1aIe 25 F-24 

OPK-CB0002 Rubber Cap for Face P1ale 9 A-7 OSC-BF0031 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) 11 A-109 OSC-FA0014 Hinge Screw for E-36 23 E-37 

OPK- CB0003 Needle Bar Rubber Cap 9 A-33 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11 /64 ·n=40) 9 A-13 OSC-FA0015 Thread Rel->.ase l.llk f>l"l,le Sc,,. 23 E-21 

OPK-CB0004 Rubber Cap 11 A-112 OSC-BJ0002 Fixing Screw 11 A-102 OSC- FA0016 Hinge Screw A for E-22 23 E-23 

OPK- CB0005 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 9 A-16 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40) 17 C-44 OSC-FA0018 Hinge Screw for G-44 27 G-44 

OPK- CB0007 Alm l'Dce< Pan Rubber Gao 9 A- 32 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(3/16"n=28) 23 E-35 OSC-FA0020 L1fling Link C Hinge Screw 19 0 -8 

OPK- CB0007 Rubber Cap(S) 9 A-35 OSC- BJ0002 Screw(11 /64 · n=40) 25 F-3 OSC-FA0021 Llfl1ng Link B Hinge Screw 19 0 -1 8 

OPK-CB0025 Rubber Cap 13 A-122 OSC- BJ0002 Screw 31 H-14 OSC-FA0022 ld!Jll i.rl< B SoM, Hr,ge Scie11 19 0-20 

OPK- CCOOOl Bed Otl \Vick Rubber Cap 35 J- 22 OSC- BJ0002 Screw 31 H-35 OSC-FA0025 Y·Feed Hinge Stud Sclew 31 H-6 

OPN- AA0003 Presser Cal'I ComecaJn Rod Pll 19 0 - 37 OSC-BJ0002 Screw 31 H-48 OSC-FBOOOI Crank Rod Hinge Screw 17 C-12 

OPN-AA0004 Knuckle Pin 33 1-27 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40) 33 1-42 OSC-FB0002 Hinge Screw B for E-22 23 E-25 

OPN- A00002 Lilting Lever Shaft 33 1-4 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40) 35 J-10 OSC-FB0003 Hinge Screw for G-3 t 27 G-32 

OPN-A00006 Hinge Screw for G-1 9 27 G-20 OSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40) 39 L-47 OSC- FOOOOt Hinge Screw for G-24 27 G-27 

OPN- A00009 Lilting Link A Hinge Shafi 19 0 - 24 OSC-BJ0002 Screw 53 S-15 OSC-FFOOOl Presser - IJlk H<Qe Sc,., 19 0-49 

OPN-A00010 X-Feed Block Shaft 31 H-11 OSC- BJ0003 Screw(9/64 • n=40) 9 A-10 OSC-FF0003 Hinge Stud 31 H- 37 

OPN-A00011 X-Feed Lever Gear Shall 31 H-15 OSC-BJ0003 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) 23 E-39 OSC- FG0001 Thread Tnmm1ng Lever Shalt 27 G-49 

OPN-A00014 Hinge Pin 37 K-10 OSC-BJ0004 Screw( 11 / 64 • n=40) 17 C- 11 OSC- GAOOOl Thread Release Lever Pin 27 G-22 

OPN-A00014 Hinge Pin 39 L-22 OSC-BJ0005 Screw 21 0-70 OSC-HA0001 Presser Ad1us1lng Screw 19 0-53 

OPN-880001 Position Link Stopper 21 0-64 OSC-BJ0006 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 21 0 - 67 OSC-HB0005 Lifting Link C Hinge Slud 19 0 - 9 

OPN- BC0001 nrm f,c·rii Omt:i>i lri Pn 29 G-59 OSC- BJ0008 Screw(11/64"n=40) 27 G-52 OSC-HB0007 Bracket of Finger Value 49 0-18 

OSC-AA0002 Screw(l 1/64"n=28) 23 E-32 OSC-BJ0009 Screw 13 A-120 OSC- H00001 Safety Plale $pr,ng Hook 11 A-85 

OSC- AA0002 Screw 33 1-13 OSC-BJOOl 1 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) 35 J-29 OSC-HOOOOl Safety Plate Sp11ng Hook 39 L-45 

OSC- AA0004 Link SIoppe1 Screw 27 G-33 OSC-BJ0012 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 31 H-17 OSC-H00002 Spring Holder 27 G-35 

OSC-AA0006 Screw(11/64 " n=40) 31 H- 8 OSC-CAOOOt Screw( 15/64 ·· n=28) 17 C-53 OSC-H00003 Spring Hook 19 0-22 

OSC-AA0021 Plug Bolt 51 R-15 OSC- CA0002 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) 23 E-4 DSO-AA0002 Presser Solenoid Ass·y 19 0 -1 

OSC- AA0021 Plug Boll 51 R-27 OSC-CA0004 Screw(t 1 /64 ·n=40) 19 0-14-1 OSN-AA0002 Nut(3/16"n=28) 11 A-86 

OSC-AA0021 Plug Bolt(M-5P) 53 S-11 OSC-CA0008 Screw 15 B-33 OSN-AA0002 Nu1(3/ 16"n=28) 23 E-24 

OSC- BA0002 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) 21 0 -63 OSC-CBOOOl Set Screw 13 A-123 OSN-AA0003 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) 11 A- 82 

OSC- BA0005 Screw(3/16"n=28) 19 0-30 OSC-CB0003 Screw( 11 /64 ·n=40) 9 A-47 OSN-AA0003 Nut 23 E-43 

OSC-BA0005 Screw(3/16"n=28) 27 G-3 OSC- CB0003 Screw(M5XP0.8) 37 K-11 OSN-AA0004 Nut(15/64"n=28) 27 G-23 

OSC- BA0006 Screw 31 H-30 OSC- CB0004 Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) 15 B-36 OSN-AA0005 Nu!( t /4 ·n=40) 17 C-13 

OSC- 880002 Screw(M6) 33 1-18 OSC-CB0004 Screw 15 B-38 OSN- AAOOOS Nul( 11 /4 "n=40) 21 0-69 

OSC- 880003 Screw 27 G-40 OSC- CB0004 Screw 17 C-56 OSN-AAOOOS Nul( 1 /4 "n=40) 33 1-21 

OSC-BC0001 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 27 G-37 OSC- CB0004 Screw( 1 / 4 ·n=40) 19 0-33 OSN-AA0006 Nut(3/16"n=32) 19 0-19 

OSC-BC0001 Screw(11/64"n=40) 31 H-39 OSC-CB0004 Screw(t /4"n=40) 19 0 -43 OSN-AA0007 Nut(t 5/64 "'n=28) 11 A-75 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

OSN-AA0008 Nut 21 0 - 74 OWS-AA0018 Washedt=0.5) 27 G-45 GP- 044032 Upper Feed Plate-L 57 U- 10 

OSN-AA0008 Nut(3/16"n=28) 27 G-54 OWS-AA0019 Washer 11 A- 92 GP- 044033 Upper Feed Plate- A 57 U- 11 

OSN-AA0008 Nut(3/16"n=28) 39 L-46 OWS- AA0021 Washer 49 0-12 GP-046808 Upper Feed Plate(A) 33 1-8 

OSN-AA0009 Nut( l 1/64"n=40) 27 G-4 OWS-AA0022 Washer 19 D-6-1 GP-046809 Upper Feed Plate(D)(L) 33 1-9-1 

OSN-AA0009 Nut(3/16"n=28) 39 L-42 OWS-AA0027 Thread Release Shaft 23 E-34 GP-046810 Upper Feed Plate(D)IA) 33 1-9-2 

OSN-AA0011 Nut(9/ 64 · n=40) 9 A-23 DWS-AA0028 Washer(t=0.6) 27 G-45 GP-047599 QC Passed Sticker 43 M-63 

OSN-CCOOOl Nul for Pressei Ad1us1,ng Screw 19 0-54 OWS-CAOOOl Spring Washer 15 B-55 GP-051662 Step Board Radrator 41 M-35 

OSN-COOOOl Thread Tension Nut 11 A-74 OWS- CA0001 Washer 19 0-2 GP-051663 Step Board FET Rafalo1 43 M-43 

DSN-CDOOOl Th1ead Adjusting Nut 23 E-13 DWS- CA0001 Sp1ing Washer 29 G-60 GP-051987 FET Radiato1 Sheet A 41 M-45 

DSN-CF0001 Piesse, Adjusting Arm Nut 19 0-44 DWS- CAOOOl Spring Washe1 31 H-43 GP- 051988 FET Radiator Sheet B 43 M-46 

OSP-AAOOOl Hand Pulley Spring 15 B-46 EA-000728 Step Board Fan 43 M-38 GP- 055158 Upper Feed Plale(O)IL) 33 1-52-1 

OSP-AA0002 Piesse1 Ad1usting Spmg 21 0-56 EP-000039 SMPS 41 M-25 GP- 055159 Upper Feed Plate(O)IA) 33 1-52-2 

OSP-AA0003 Pos,uon Lmk Stopoe1 Soong 21 0 - 65 EP-000040 Cont1ol Box Fan 41 M-16 GR- 000025 X-Feed Leve, Gea, 31 H-9 

OSP-AA0006 Inner Hook Spring 17 C-39 EP- 000041 Step Board Fan 43 M-38 PBR- AAOOOl Upper Shafi Bearing (A) 15 B-49 

DSP-AA0007 Thleac lnmmrng Shalt Si,rrng 27 G-18 GP-006318 Step Board Radrator 41 M-35 PBR-AA0009 Bearing(686) 19 D- 27 

OSP-AA0010 Stoppe1 Sp1ing 19 0-29 GP-007196 Step Board FET Radiato· 43 M-43 PBR-AA0010 Radial Bea1ing(F687ZZ) 19 D-16 

OSP-ABOOO l Bobbin Winde1 Sp1ing 11 A-61 GP-007198 SMD FET Ragia101 Sheet 4 1 M-32 PBR- A00002 Ball 33 1-20 

OSP-AB0002 Threac Release Re1um Spnng 23 E-31 GP- 007199 FET Radiate, Sheet A 43 M-45 PBR- BA0002 Needle Roller Bea1ing 17 C-33 

OSP-AB0003 Aelurn Sp1ing fo, G-31 27 G-34 GP-007201 FET Radiatm Sheet B 43 M-46 PBR- BA0003 Needle BearinglKT81 1 I 0) 17 C-7 

OSP-AB0004 Lifting Link B Sp1ing 19 0-2 1 GP- 007203 Main Board Radiate, 43 M-51 PBR-GB0001 Rod End(R) 27 G-25 

OSP-ACOOOl Safely Plate $piing 11 A-84 GP-007423 Shuttle Race Ring 17 C-55 PMT- BJ0005 Y-D1iving Moto, Ass·y 3 1 H-25 

OSP-ACOOOl Safety Plate Soring 39 L-44 GP- 007711 Digital Boa1d Sticke1 43 M-60 PMT-BJ0006 X-Drrvrng Moto1 Ass·y 3 1 H-18 

OSP-AOOOOl Hook Cover Plate Spring A 17 C-4t GP- 007712 Step Boa1d Sticker 43 M-61 PPK- BA0001 Spacer O-Rrng(P15) 15 8-50 

OSP-A00002 Hook Cover Plate Spring B 17 C-42 GP- 007713 Main Board Sticke, 43 M-62 PPN-AAOOOl Tape, Prn 17 C- 4 

OSP-BA0001 lh>illl'lll1! tllr>J~) 23 E-10 GP-008658 Box Body 41 M-2 PPN- AFOOOl Spnng Prn (d>4, L=IO) 15 B-45 

OSP-BA0002 S«o-".dl'r'->dl"""1\dt~~ 23 E-17 GP- 008659 Rea, Cove, 41 M-23 PPN- AF0003 $piing Pin(02xt9.8) 17 C-43 

OSP- BA0003 Thread Tension Spring 11 A-71 GP-008660 Cable Cove, 43 M-58 PPP- AAOOOl Hose Elbow(M- 5HL-4) 33 1-29 

OSP- BA0010 llread Tensioo Ad~s:,,i Sw,il!A) 23 E-11 GP-008662 Uope, Cove, 41 M-15 PPP- AA0001 Hose Elbow 53 S- 8 

OSP-BBOOOl Thread Take-Up Soong(HA) 23 E-5 GP- 008663 Lower Frame 41 M-13 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nipple St R-5 

DSP-B80009 Thread Take-Uo Spnng(MA) 23 E-6 GP-008666 Upper F1ame 41 M-11 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nipple 51 R- 13 

OTC-AH0001 Cable Holder 53 S-1 4 GP-008667 Insulation Plate 41 M-20 PPP- AA0002 Hose Nipple 51 R-25 

OTC-AJ0002 Bellows 33 1-40 GP-008668 Digital Boa1d Bracket 41 M-31 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nipple(M-5H-4) 53 S-1 0 

DWS-AA0001 Link Cam Washer 15 B-3 GP- 008669 Slep Board Bracket 43 M-48 PPP- AA0003 Half Union St R-6 

DWS-AA0002 Washe1 9 A-53 GP- 008670 Main Board Bracket 43 M-55 PPP-AA0005 Quick Joinl Plug 49 Q-15 

DWS-AA0002 Washer(M3) 33 1-45 GP-008671 Front Profile Upper 41 M-3 PPP- AA0006 Elbow Union 49 0-8 

OWS-AA0003 Shuttle Bearing Washe, 17 C- 34 GP-008672 Front Profile Lowe, 4 t M-5 PPP-AA0013 Quick Couplrno 51 R-1 8 

OWS-AA0004 Washer tl A- 60 GP-008673 Rea, Profile Uppe, 4 t M-7 PPP- AA0014 Quick Coupling(PY0400) 49 0 - 1 

DWS-AA0004 Washe1 l t A-83 GP- 008674 Rear Prairie Lowe, 41 M-9 PPP- AA0028 Half Unron 51 R- 14 

DWS-AA0004 Washer 39 L-43 GP- 008701 SMPS Biackel 41 M-26 PPP-AA0028 Half Union 5 1 R-26 

DWS-AA0005 Washer 9 A-13-1 GP-010843 Voltage Sticker 43 M-64 PPP-A00001 Air Hose(Tu-04258) 33 1-30 

DWS-AA0005 Washe1 25 F-21 GP-011049 Caution Slicker 43 M-65 PPP-ADOOOl Air Hose (ct,4) 49 0 - 2 

DWS-AA0005 Washer 3 1 H-41 GP-01 1450 F1ont Cove, 45 N-2 PPP- A00001 Air Hose 51 R-19 

DWS-AA0005 Washer 35 J- 26 GP- 011451 Rem Cover 45 N-12 PPP-AD0002 Air Hose 49 0-7 

OWS-AA0005 Washer 39 L-48 GP-01 1452 CF Card Cover 45 N-11 PPP- AD0002 Urethane Hose(ct,6) 53 S-9 

DWS-AA0006 Washer 11 A-89 GP-01 1454 Mem b1ane Switch 45 N-1 PPP-AF0001 Plug B 51 R- 4 

DWS-AA0006 Washer 11 A-t 10 GP-01 1455 Stand For OP Box 45 N-1 4 PPP- AF0001 Plug B 51 R-12 

DWS-AA0006 Washer 15 B- 56 GP-012617 Board B1ackel Handle 43 M-75 PPP-AFOOOl Plug B 51 R-24 

DWS-AA0006 Washe1 19 D-31 GP-012905 Model Sticker(MA-20) 57 U- 6 PPP- AG0001 Finger Valve 49 0-14 

DWS-AA0006 Washe1 27 G- 28 GP-012906 Model Slicker(HA-22) 57 U- 7 PPP-BA0001 Solenotd Vatre(SYJ120-5Ml-M5) 53 S- 12 

DWS-AA0006 S1opper Washer 29 G-56 GP-012908 Model StickeiiMA-22) 57 U- 8 PPP- BA0002 Solenoid Valve Asm 49 0 -5 

0WS-AA0006 Washer 31 H- 24 GP-012914 Model Strcker(HA-22) 9 A-39 PPP-BA0004 Solenoid Valve 51 R-1 

OWS-AA0006 Washer 49 0 - 23 GP- 012915 Model Stickei(MA-20) 9 A-38 PPP- BA0004 Solenord Valve 51 R- 9 

OWS-AA0007 Washer 17 C- t8 GP-012916 Model Sticker(MA- 22) 9 A-40 PPP- BA0004 Solenoid Valve 51 R- 2 1 

DWS-AA0008 Thrust Washer 17 C-8 GP- 014836 X- Senso1 31 H-29 PPP- BB0001 Manifold Block 51 R-2 

DWS-AA0010 Washe1 19 D- 6 GP- 014836 Y- Senso1 31 H-32 PPP-BBOOOl Manifold Block 5 1 R- tO 

DWS-AA0011 Washer 33 1-50 GP- 018390 Crank Rod 17 C-10 PPP-BC0001 Silencer 51 R-3 

DWS-AA0012 Washer 19 D-15 GP-019553 Emergency Switch 25 F-17 PPP-BCOOOl Silencer 51 R-t l 

DWS-AA00 12 Washer 23 E- 26 GP-027061 Fan Bracket 43 M-77 PPP-BC0001 Silencer 51 R-23 

OWS-AA0012 Washer 25 F- 10 GP-035592 For M-Bag Presser Fool 2 1 D-73 PPP- BDOOOl Filler Regulato1 49 0-10 

DWS-AA0012 Washer 33 1-6 GP- 035860 F01 A,- Bag Piesser Fool 2 1 D- 72 PPP-BG0001 Air Pressure Switch 49 0 - 9 

OWS-AA0012 Washer 33 1-25 GP-038536 Wick 35 J-39 PPP- CAOOOt Cylinder 33 1-22 

DWS-AA0016 Washer 25 F-1 5 GP-044031 Upper Feed Plate 57 U-9 PPP- CA0032 [twllr,adtl:li\iPn~¼'~ 53 S- 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6Xl60) 37 K-12 PWS-AA0003 Washer 33 1-35 

PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6xt60) 39 L-24 PWS- AA0004 Washer 11 A-95 

PSC-ACOOOl Screw 15 8-54 PWS- AA0004 Washer 23 E- 33 

PSC-AC0002 Screw(M4XP0.7) 9 A-56 PWS-AA0004 Washer 33 1-14 

PSC-AC0003 Screw(M5XPO.B) 17 C-2B PWS-AA0006 Washer 37 K-14 

PSC- AC0003 Screw( 15/64 "n=2B) 25 F-9 PWS-AA0006 Washer 39 L-26 

PSC-AC0006 Bolt(M6XL20) 33 1-34 PWS-AAOOOS Washer 39 L-35 

PSC-AC0007 Bolt(M4) 33 1-36 PWS-AAOOIO Washer 49 Q- 20 

PSC-ACOOOS Screw(M4XP0.7, L=l 2) 33 1-49 PWS-CA0009 Spring Washer 53 S- 4 

PSC-AC0010 Screw(M5XL20) 31 H-23 SC-000392 Screw(M4 XL30) 41 M-17 

PSC-AC0014 Screw(M6) 23 E-14 SC- 000410 Fo"1g Screw For OP Sex 45 N- 15 

PSC- ACOOl4 Screw(M4XP0.7) 27 G-6 SC-000411 Ft>,ig Sc1ew fo, OP Bo, Stand 45 N-16 

PSC-AC0015 Screw(M4XP0.7) 27 G-11 SC- 000656 Screw(ST5XL 16) 43 M-69 

PSC-AC0023 Screw (M4XP0.7. L=23) 49 Q-19 SC-000683 Screw(M4 xL 10) 43 M-54 

PSC- AC0056 Screw(M5XL 12) 31 H-21 SC-000683 Screw(M3XL8) 43 M-78 

PSC-AC0071 Screw 53 S-3 SC- 003S- 2500 Screw 15 8-4 

PSC- 880002 Screw 33 1-16 SFAM- 500- 00 I Min Moler 15 B-53 

PSC-800001 Screw 33 1-32 SSBT- 0000035 Control Box Ass'y 41 M-1 

PSC-BHOOOl Screw(M3XL8) 33 1-44 SS8T- 0000051 Control Box Ass'y 41 M-1 

PSC-CBOOOl Screw 15 8- 52 STT140-00001 rrread Tnmm,ng Sol. Ass·, 27 G-1 

PSC-DC0001 Taper Screw 49 Q-22 CD Manual 39 L-54 

PSC- DC0002 Screw Power Switch 37 K-24 Nail 37 K-20 

PSC- DC0002 Screw(M4, L=35) 49 Q-6 Nail 39 L-32 

PSC- DC0002 Screw(M3XL30) 51 R-7 Needle(DPX17 #14) 15 8 - 29 

PSC- DC0002 Screw(M3XL30) 51 A-16 Needle(DPX1 7 #19) 15 8-30 

PSC-000001 Screw Nail 37 K-17 Needle(DPX17 #19) 39 L- 7 

PSC-000001 Screw Nail 39 L-29 Needle(DPX 1 7 #23) 15 8- 28 

PSD-ABOOO l Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 25 F-6 Needle(DPX5 #16) 39 L-8 

PSN-AA0002 Nut(MS) 27 G-26 

PSN-AA0007 Nut(M5X908 H=35) 49 Q-13 

PSN-AA0009 Nut(M6) 37 K- 13 

PSN-AA0009 Nut(M6) 39 L-25 

PSN- AA0024 Nut(M3) 11 A-107 

PSR-ACOOOl E-R1ng 17 C-19 

PSR- AC0002 E-R,ng(cj,5) 9 A-57 

PSR-AC0002 E-R1ng 19 D-38 

PSR-AC0002 E-Ring 33 1-7 

PSA-AC0002 E-R1ng(05) 33 1-24 

PSR-AC0003 E-R1ng(03) 33 1-28 

PSR- AC0004 E- R1ng 17 C-38 

PSR- AGOOOI Grip Ring 19 D-5 

PTC-AGOOOI Clip 31 H-49 

PTC-AGOOOI Cable Tie 35 J- 30 

PTC- AG0002 Cable Tie 11 A-1 15 

PTC-AG0002 Cable Tie 31 H-42 

PTC-AH0001 Cable Holder(5N) 25 F-23 

PTC-AH0002 Cable Holder 9 A-41 

PTC- AH0004 Cable Holder 31 H- 47 

PTL-AB0001 L-Shaped Wrench 39 L-10 

PTL- AB0002 L -Shaped Wrench 39 L-14 

PTL-AB0003 L -Shaped Wrench 39 L-11 

PTL- A80004 L -Shaped Wrench 39 L-1 3 

PTL-A80005 L -Shaped Wrench 39 L-12 

PTL-BAOOOI Driver(L) 39 L-1 

PTL-BA0002 Driver(S, M) 39 L- 2 

PTL-BA0002 Driver(S) 39 L-3 

PTL-CBOOOl Spaner(9 x 10) 39 L-4 

PWS- AA0002 Washer 21 D-7 1 

PWS-AA0002 Washer 27 G-53 

PWS- AA0002 Ttuead Tnmm1no Cam Washe1 27 G-55 

PWS- AA0002 Washer 53 S-13 

PWS-AA0003 Washer 33 1-33 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Pace Ref.No. 

I 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




